
®

S E P T E M B E R  +  O C T O B E R  2 0 2 1

Leading 
with Purpose

Michael Carson
U.S. Air Force Veteran

A Glimpse
into the
Current
Labor Market



The Huntington National Bank is an Equal Opportunity and Affirmative Action Employer Minority/Female/Disability/Veteran/Sexual 
Orientation/Gender Identity.

Member FDIC. ⬢®, Huntington® and ⬢Huntington. Welcome.® are federally registered service marks of Huntington Bancshares 
Incorporated. ©2021 Huntington Bancshares Incorporated.

At Huntington, we know the business of banking is about moving 
money responsibly. But we also know that behind the numbers 
there are always people. Human lives. Our families, friends 
and neighbors. It’s an honor to be part of the lives that help our 
communities prosper. And for that privilege, we thank you.

People are at the heart of what we do.

To see our employment opportunities, visit huntington.com/Careers

http://huntington.com/Careers


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 1

2 / EDITORʼS NOTE

4 / YOUR NEXT MISSION AWAITS AT IDEX

6 / OPPORTUNITIES SOAR
   AT VINNELL ARABIA

8 / LEADING WITH PURPOSE

10 / BOTTLING INNOVATION AT PLASTIPAK

12 / FACILITATING SUCCESS

14 / OWN YOUR CAREER WITH ZIEBART

16 / CREATE CAREER VICTORIES WITH BAF 

18 / INNOVATION LEADS AT
  ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS USA 

20 / ON PURPOSE: VETERANS FIND
  MEANING IN COACHING 

22 / EXCEED YOUR POTENTIAL
  WITH MORRIS GROUP, INC.

24 / INDUSTRY SPOTLIGHT: HEALTHCARE

28 / TEAMWORK, INNOVATION, AND
  PURPOSE WITH BUSPATROL 

30 / SECURITY. ADVANCEMENT. BENEFITS.
  MILITARY SEALIFT COMMAND
  HAS THEM ALL 

33 / A GLIMPSE INTO THE CURRENT
  LABOR MARKET

34 / VETERANS EXCEL AT INTEL 

36 / YOUR EDUCATION SURVIVAL GUIDE

38 / PEP BOYS: GOING FURTHER
  FOR OUR NATIONʼS HEROES 

40 / MAKE AN IMPACT AT MORGAN TRUCK
  BODY AND J.B. POINDEXTER & CO.

CONNECT WITH US www.facebook.com/recruitmilitary   |          @RecruitMilitary   |             www.linkedin.com/company/recruitmilitary   |             @Recruit_Military    

YOUR CHECKLIST FOR FINDING A CIVILIAN JOB

START HERE

   Register in our database 
	� https://recruitmilitary.com/jobs

   Attend our all-veteran job fairs
	� https://recruitmilitary.com/events
   

 Subscribe to Search & Employ
	� https://go.hirevets.com/search            
       andemploysubscription

●✓ ●✓ ●✓

42 / Best Practices:    
  Using Military Principles to Develop
         Business Leaders, Part 3

Client Special Section

SEPTEMBER  |  OCTOBER  2021 | VOL. IX  ISSUE 5

CONTENTS

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://jobs.dav.org
http://www.facebook.com/recruitmilitary
https://twitter.com/recruitmilitary
http://www.linkedin.com/company/recruitmilitary
https://www.instagram.com/recruit_military/
https://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://go.hirevets.com/searchandemploysubscription
https://go.hirevets.com/searchandemploysubscription


2  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021 JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

RecruitMilitary, the publisher of Search & Employ®, is a full-service military-to-civilian re-
cruitment firm that connects job seekers who have military backgrounds with employers, 
franchisors, and educational institutions. RecruitMilitary is a division of Bradley-Morris, Inc.
Our hiring services are free to men and women of all ranks/rates and all branches of the 

service who are transitioning from active duty to civilian life, veterans who already have civil-
ian work experience, members of the National Guard and Reserves, and military spouses 
and other family members.
In 2018 and 2019, Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary was awarded the gold HIRE Vets Medal-

lion Program Distinction Award from the U.S. Department of Labor for leadership in recruit-
ing, employing, and retaining America's veterans.

In 2020, Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary was appointed by the U.S. Army Human Re-
sources Command to provide employment services and resources through the Army 
Transition Assistance Program (TAP) to support America’s transitioning soldiers, mem-
bers of the Army National Guard and Army Reserve, Army alumni (veterans), and all 
Army spouses. 
RecruitMilitary is a member of the International Association of Employment Web Sites 

and is accredited by the Better Business Bureau.

For more information about Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary, visit www.recruitmilitary.com.

EDITOR  
Ashley Conners 

PRODUCTION & ADVERTISEMENT 
MANAGER  

Hannah Lundstrom

CONTRIBUTING WRITERS
Tim Best

Adam O'Toole
James Sprague

ART DIRECTOR  
Erick Cadua 

DIRECTOR, CONTENT DEVELOPMENT  
Elizabeth Stetler 

PUBLISHER  
Larry Slagel

EXECUTIVE VP SALES  
Jake Hutchings

Search & Employ® magazine is published by 
RecruitMilitary, a division of Bradley-Morris, Inc.

1545 Crossways Blvd., Suite 200
Chesapeake, VA  23320

Phone 513-683-5020   Fax 513-683-5021

For information regarding Search & Employ, 
please email support@recruitmilitary.com.

To receive the digital subscription,
please complete the form at

https://go.hirevets.com/searchandemploy-
subscription

RecruitMilitary is a private entity in no way connected with 
the U.S. Air Force, U.S. Army, U.S. Marine Corps, U.S. Navy, 
U.S. Coast Guard, Department of Defense, or Department 
of Homeland Security. The civilian enterprise magazine is 
a publication for transitioning servicemembers, veterans, 
members of the National Guard and reserve forces, and 
military spouses. Contents of Search & Employ® are not 
necessarily the official views of, or endorsed by, the U.S. 
Government, Department of Defense, or Department of 
Homeland Security. The appearance of advertising in this 
publication does not constitute endorsement by the De-
partment of Defense, Department of Homeland Security, 
or RecruitMilitary of the products and services advertised. 
Everything in this publication shall be made available for 
purchase by, use, or patronage without regard to race, 
color, religion, sex, national origin, age, marital status, 
physical handicap, political affiliation, or any other 
nonmerit factor of the purchaser, user, or patron.
Cover photo courtesy of Michael Carson.

®Editor’s Note
“We cannot control the wind, but we can control the direction 
of our sails.” 

Before I lose you: I recognize how cliché this sounds, but that doesn’t 
make it less true.

Many things that directly affect our lives are out of our control. This feels 
especially true as we enter September with uncertainty surrounding Co-

vid-19 variants and measures, a fluctuating economy, and the heavy news out of Afghanistan. 
You may be feeling the weight of these factors, and you’re certainly not alone.

While the original author of the quote above is unknown, the premise is universal: Focus on 
the things you can control. Your career search falls into this category. 

In this issue of Search & Employ, we highlight several veterans who have applied their mili-
tary experiences to find meaningful careers with employers who value their unique skills. As 
you flip through the issue, take note of their advice and apply it to your own search. 

While you cannot control the job market, you can understand it. Check out “A Glimpse into 
the Current Labor Market” on page 33 to see where the market stands and how it might im-
pact your efforts. 

A few factors within your control are your knowledge, skills, and training. If you want to 
increase these factors through continued education, read “Your Education Survival Guide” on 
page 36 for tips on getting started. 

As U.S. Army veteran James Sprague writes in “On Purpose: Veterans Find Meaning in 
Coaching” (page 20), many people struggle to find purpose after military service. Learn how 
several veterans found fulfillment in helping others. 

While this may feel like a challenging time to make progress on your career goals, know that 
we are here to help. Much like your dedication, resilience, and adaptability, our commitment to 
empowering veterans through meaningful career opportunities does not waver, regardless of 
external challenges. 

Thank you for being part of our community and for serving our country.

ASHLEY CONNERS

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://go.hirevets.com/searchandemploysubscription
https://go.hirevets.com/searchandemploysubscription
http://www.recruitmilitary.com
mailto:support@recruitmilitary.com


We're committed to
hiring qualified veterans
and military spouses. 

You have the training and the proven abilities of a leader. At CVS Health, we
recognize the value of military service and know that the skills and experience
our nation's veterans possess are unparalleled. 

We have 30,000+ career opportunities with immediate need
for Pharmacy Technicians. 
No prior health care experience is required as we will provide all education and
training needed to become a nationally certified technician and immunizer. 

View all Pharmacy Technician jobs at cvs.jobs/C19techs 
or text CVSJobs2021 to 25000.

Learn more about all career opportunities and our military resources at
jobs.cvshealth.com/military.

http://jobs.cvshealth.com/military
http://cvs.jobs/C19techs


4  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021 JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

  LAW BURKS

As an officer in the Air Force and U.S. 
Air Force Reserve, Burks learned the im-
portance of good leadership, discipline, 
and accountability. Applying these at-
tributes has allowed him to advance in 
his civilian career, leading to his current 
role as president of Banjo Corporation, a 
business unit of IDEX Corporation. 
IDEX is an applied solutions provider 

serving niche markets worldwide. With 
business segments including fluid and 
metering technologies, health and sci-
ence technologies, and fire and safety/
diversified products, IDEX businesses 
are dedicated to providing highly-engi-
neered solutions.  
As president of Banjo Corporation, a 

leading manufacturer of liquid handling 
products that service agriculture and 
industrial applications, Burks brings his 
military experiences to work and encour-
ages fellow veterans to do the same. This 
philosophy has served him well through-
out his advancement through various 
manufacturing, business strategy, sales 
and marketing, and leadership roles. 
Burks recently shared his journey from 

the military to his current role, his advice 
for transitioning servicemembers, and 
why veterans should consider joining the 
IDEX team. 

What lessons did you learn during your 
military service? 
LB: I served for five years on active 

duty before transitioning to the Air Force 
Reserve. As a manufacturing officer, I 
worked on new aircraft including the B2 
Stealth Bomber. My job was to fly around 
the country to different manufacturing 
locations and ensure parts of the aircraft 
were being produced properly. There-
fore, I learned a lot of technical skills that 
translated into manufacturing roles in the 
civilian sector. 
I also acquired many transferable skills, 

U.S. Air Force veteran Law Burks never stops learning, 
growing, and pushing past limits.

such as leadership, accountability, 
 discipline, and mission-focus. The mili-
tary teaches servicemembers how to 
understand the way individual roles fit 
into a larger mission, which is a valuable 
asset in the civilian sector. 

How did you prepare for your transition 
into a civilian career? 
LB: I started by determining my career 

path. I knew I wanted to stay in the manu-
facturing field, so that became my target 
and I worked backwards to prepare my-

YOUR NEXT MISSION
AWAITS AT IDEX

Across their global 
family of more than 40 

diverse companies, 
IDEX is obsessed with 

solving customers’ most 
challenging problems. 

Their decentralized 
operating structure is 
purposefully designed 

to offer the stability 
of a large corporation 
while enabling their 

businesses to be agile 
and entrepreneurial,

and their teams to retain 
their passion, energy, 

and autonomy.

self for those types of roles. 
I also worked on translating my military 

experience into civilian terms. I read a lot 
of business-focused books in addition to 
learning and practicing the fundamentals 
of daily life in a civilian job. 
I had to learn how to dress for interviews 

and address people by their first names 
instead of their titles. Dropping the mili-
tary jargon and learning corporate lan-
guage was a challenge, but it got easier 
over time. 

How does IDEX & Banjo Corporation 
support veteran employees? 
LB: Veterans at Banjo have a great af-

finity for one another. The organization 
formally recognizes veterans on military 
holidays and observances, and we also 
maintain a strong sense of camaraderie 
throughout the year. There is a high level 
of understanding and empathy among our 
veteran team members, many of whom 
have served in war zones.
Overall, IDEX has created a diverse, in-

clusive culture where employees feel they 
can be themselves. Veterans’ experiences 
and backgrounds are truly valued here.  

Why should veterans build their civilian 
careers at IDEX? 
LB: IDEX offers the ability to be entre-

preneurial at every role, level, and func-
tion within the organization. You have 
freedom to learn the culture, assess situ-
ations, and immediately start making an 
impact. 
I greatly enjoy the ability to contribute to 

IDEX’s vision with my team. IDEX offers 
countless opportunities to make a real 
impact while developing your skills and 
advancing your career goals.

Learn more about careers with IDEX
Corporation at http://success.recruitmili-
tary.com/organizations/idex-corporation.

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/organizations/idex-corporation
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/organizations/idex-corporation


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 5

Keep protecting America 
one family at a time.
Your next career is waiting for you at Combined Insurance 
Company of America, the #1 Military Friendly Employer.*
Get on the job training and get going. Work your own schedule knowing you have 
the ability to rise in the ranks.  
Go to http://www.combinedinsurance.com/us-en/careers/career-for-veterans.html
to learn more.

2019 Combined Insurance Company of America / Chicago, Illinois
Combined Insurance is not connected with or endorsed by the US Government. * By GI Jobs

Drexel University is committed to innovative 
online education for veterans and their families, 
and is devoted to ensuring a world-class 
education for servicemen and women.

DREXEL MILITARY BENEFITS

• Over 150 online programs

• Annual “Military Friendly School”

• Personal military benefits advisor
and enrollment counselor

• Uncapped Yellow Ribbon enrollment
for qualified veterans

• Degree alignment to career goals

Online.Drexel.edu/Military-Friendly

QUESTIONS?

Contact your military enrollment counselor: 
militaryDUonline@drexel.edu  |  877.215.0009

A DISTINGUISHED 
ONLINE EDUCATION  
FOR THOSE WHO  
SERVE OUR COUNTRY

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://www.combinedinsurance.com/us-en/careers/career-for-veterans.html
http://online.drexel.edu/Military-Friendly


6  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021 JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

As a defense contractor located in 
Saudi Arabia with over 40 years of suc-
cess training the Saudi Arabian National 
Guard, Vinnell Arabia is a military knowl-
edge transfer company, delivering a full 
range of products and services for com-
bat aviation forces.
Musiol, director of aviation training, and 

Rosini, department manager for airfield 
support services, have each applied their 
military experiences to build dynamic, 
impactful, and rewarding civilian careers 
with Vinnell Arabia. They recently shared 
how their military experience helps them 
succeed in the civilian workforce and 
their advice for fellow veterans. 

How does your military service influence 
your current role?
MM: I learned a lot about managing 

risk, especially when the stakes are high, 
which translates easily to business deci-
sions in the civilian workforce.
 I also learned that decision-making can 

be challenging, and not making a deci-
sion is a choice, too. Sometimes a well-
executed, immediate judgment call is bet-
ter than a perfect solution in the long run.

SR: Much like many of my roles in the 
military, success depends on effectively 
communicating to all stakeholders. It is 
crucial to ensure that information and 
decisions are flowing up, down, and 

Opportunities Soar
at Vinnell Arabia

U.S. Army veterans STEVEN ROSINI and MIKE MUSIOL know 
firsthand why VINNELL ARABIA is a great place to land after 
transitioning out of the military. 

across the organization, as well as to our 
National Guard partners. 

What do you enjoy most about working 
for Vinnell Arabia?
 MM: The Saudi people are tremendous 

hosts, and our program has experienced 
a lot of growth and success in recent 
years. We fly an incredible number of 
hours and we are constantly working to 
improve our processes and systems to 
provide the best possible training to the 
Saudi National Guard. It is rewarding to 
be part of a successful program and help 
make it even better.
 It is also a great opportunity to be im-

mersed in another culture outside of de-
ployment or another military assignment. 
Saudi Arabia has come a long way in the 
past two decades; It is safe, comfortable, 
and welcoming, and although we live on a 
western-styled compound, there are usu-
ally plenty of opportunities to experience 
the country and culture of Saudi Arabia 
and the surrounding areas. It is often the 
best of both worlds. 

SR: There is a sense of service beyond 
punching a clock. The Saudi servicemem-
bers are very dedicated to their mission; 
They want to learn as much as possible 
from us. It is rewarding to share our knowl-
edge and experiences and watch them 
implement it in their own way.
 I also enjoy the familiarity and shared 

purpose that Vinnell Arabia offers. A 
sense of service and mutual understand-
ing of experiences can be difficult to find 
after leaving the military. At Vinnell Ara-
bia, purpose and camaraderie are built 
into the organizational culture.

How can someone prepare for a career 
at Vinnell Arabia?

MM: Start by preparing your resume 

and quantifying your experience. Also, 
ask questions and understand as much as 
possible about the role you are seeking 
and what it entails.

SR: Ensure all your flight certifications, 
military training records, passport, and Fed-
eral Aviation Administration (FAA) medical 
clearance (if you are applying to be a crew-
member) are complete and current. 
 Also, understand that working with Vin-

nell Arabia is different than a military de-
ployment. It is a wonderful opportunity to 
see another part of the world while con-
tributing to a greater mission.

To learn more about careers with Vinnell Arabia, visit www.vinnellarabia.com/careers.html.

Vinnell Arabia 
is recognized as a world 
class leader and provider 

of technical services, 
military training, program 

management, facilities 
operation/maintenance, 

educational and
vocational training,
as well as logistics

support and aviation 
training and support
in the Middle East.

  Vinnell Arabia
is actively recruiting

veterans with aviation
and maintenance
certifications and 

experience to become 
members of their
world class team.

MIKE MUSIOL STEVEN ROSINI

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://www.vinnellarabia.com/careers.html


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 7

  

be part of a winning team
Our Military Talent Acquisition team proudly supports veterans in our communities through education, career 
opportunities and volunteer events.

If you’re interested in learning more, please visit militarytransition.bankofamerica.com.

© 2020 Bank of America Corporation  |  MAP2911397  |  AD-01-20-2390

We make new perspectives work.*

*At Eaton, we value new ideas and 
create an environment that fosters 
learning and teaching, allowing 
employees to reach their full 
potential.

Eaton is an Equal Opportunity & Affirmative Action  
Employer, minority/female/disabled/protected veteran.

Discover the opportunities waiting
for you – start your career today
at Eaton.com/careers.

We make what matters work.

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://ad.doubleclick.net/ddm/clk/476562842;281993383;z
https://www.eaton.com/us/en-us/company/careers/military-veterans.html


8  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021 JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

A Strong Foundation
Carson’s journey to making an impact in 

the health services industry began in – or 
on – a different field: the soccer field. While 
playing semi-professional soccer in Germa-
ny, Carson gained a strong understanding 
of teamwork, planning and executing a mis-
sion, and adapting quickly in a fast-paced 
environment. The experience created a 
solid foundation for his military service. 
“Playing soccer helped me learn how to 
motivate teammates, anticipate plays and 
strategies, and acknowledge multiple per-
spectives,” said Carson. “That environment 
became the groundwork for the additional 
skills I learned in the military and ultimately 
brought to the civilian workforce.”
Military service was ubiquitous through-

out Carson’s upbringing, so joining the 
Air Force was a natural step in his career 
path. Carson spent his youth living on 
a military base where his father served. 
“The military lifestyle was very familiar to 
me,” said Carson. “Growing up in another 
country gave me a unique perspective 
about America. I have always felt a duty to 
help preserve American freedoms.” 
Carson’s military service also allowed 

him to expand his horizons, follow his 
passion, and learn lessons and skills that 
would shape his career trajectory. “There 
are hundreds of jobs in the military and 
countless experiences that can contribute 
to personal development and growth,” 
said Carson. “I learned everything from 
tactical, military-specific skills to general 

lessons and experiences that can be ap-
plied to any venture.”
In addition to learning fundamental lessons 

of leadership, discipline, and problem-solv-
ing, Carson gained exposure to the man-
agement technique known as total quality 
management (TQM). When the Air Force 
created an initiative to improve efficiency, 
Carson was tapped to become a certified 
facilitator of TQM to help improve unit per-
formance within his division. The experience 
gave Carson valuable insight for his civilian 
career path in business and leadership. 

The Path to Success
Carson transitioned out of the military 

after seven years of service intending to 
find a meaningful career path and make 
an impact in the civilian sector. Though 
his entire life up to that point had been 
inextricably tied to the military community, 
Carson was ready to embrace new oppor-
tunities. He soon landed a role applying 
his TQM experience at a nationwide or-

ganization with subsidiaries, factories, and 
supply chains all over the country. This 
position allowed him to utilize his military 
background while gaining valuable civil-
ian experience and learn about the pro-
cesses, communications, and obstacles of 
a large-scale organization. “My first expe-
rience out of the military taught me how 
to break down complex corporate pro-
cesses, make a plan to improve them, and 
inclusively execute that plan,” said Carson.
Carson’s next steps would lead him into 

the health services industry, but not in-
tentionally, at first. “Initially, my job search 
was not industry-specific,” he said. “But 
once I got my foot in the door in a health 
services organization, I learned more 
about healthcare and how I could apply 
my skillset to make an impact. I was moti-
vated by the diverse needs of the industry 
and solving problems that made a differ-
ence for people.” 
After serving in several key leadership 

positions and operational functions in 
health services organizations across the 
country, Carson earned the role of presi-
dent and CEO of Harvard Pilgrim Health 
Care, a leading not-for-profit health ser-
vices company. Following Harvard Pil-
grim’s combination with Tufts Health Plan, 
Carson served as president of the com-
bined organization, Point32Health. 
Carson credits his career trajectory to 

his military training, perspective, and 
mindset. “Being part of a military family 
meant I moved a lot as a child, so I have 

By Ashley Conners

 P
H

O
TO

 C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

O
F 

M
IC

H
AE

L 
C

AR
SO

N

Leading with Purpose

U.S. Air Force veteran
MICHAEL CARSON has 
come a long way. 
Born and raised in Germany 

in a U.S. military family, Carson 
learned early the importance of 
service, leadership, and finding 
purpose. Today, Carson contin-
ues his family’s legacy of service 
as a leader in the health services 
industry and advocate for fellow 
veterans, transitioning service-
members, and military spouses. 

“I’ve found that
veterans who make

the connection 
between purpose
and experience

often find success,
especially as leaders.”

– MICHAEL CARSON

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 9

 CARSON THROWING OUT THE FIRST PITCH AT A BOSTON RED SOX GAME
IN JULY 2021.  CARSON WITH HIS FAMILY. Photos courtesy of Michael Carson 

never been afraid to make geographi-
cal changes throughout my career,” said 
Carson. “This mindset opened doors for 
me. The military teaches servicemembers 
to take calculated risks, adapt quickly, 
and remain flexible. These qualities are 
unique and valuable to every employer.” 

Leading Through a Crisis
The qualities that have helped Carson 

advance his career also served him well 
as he and his team led the organization 
through the height of the COVID-19 pan-
demic. “The pandemic brought many 
uncertainties in a relatively fast time,” he 
said. “This is familiar to every person who 
has served in our military.”
Carson and his team’s immediate re-

sponse focused on ensuring employee 
safety and wellbeing. “We ensured an 
immediate provision of services for our 
employees to be productive from home 
while recognizing the unique needs of 
each employee,” he said. “We increased 
our Employee Needs Fund for those who 
had unforeseen childcare or eldercare 
costs, created an allowance for home 
office enhancements, and mailed em-
ployees face masks. We were constantly 
thinking of ways to keep them safe.”
Carson knew from his military experi-

ence that, in times of uncertainty and 
stress, communication is crucial. “We im-
mediately instituted daily communications 

from key members of the leadership team, 
so everyone could directly understand 
what was happening and where to get 
support,” he said. “Immediacy, frequency, 
and transparency were the driving factors 
for our communication strategy.”
A communication plan was also impera-

tive for the organization’s stakeholders. 
“We constantly engaged with customers 
and members to determine what chal-
lenges they were encountering and how 
we could help,” said Carson.
Though the impacts of the pandemic 

cannot be understated, Carson is grate-
ful for the experiences, background, and 
team members that allowed the organiza-
tion to serve the community through an 
incredibly difficult time. “The challenges 

brought on by the pandemic provided an 
opportunity to make a meaningful differ-
ence in the lives of others,” he said. “It al-
lowed us to lead with empathy, immedia-
cy, innovation, and creativity, and provide 
a sense of community and commitment to 
those we serve.”

Finding Purpose 
The U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics ex-

pects occupations in the healthcare indus-
try to grow 15 percent by 2029, creating 
ample career opportunities all over the 
country. The non-clinical roles associated 
with the industry will continue growing 
as well. “Healthcare and health services 

are complex and require a multitude of 
functions,” said Carson. “Most healthcare-
related companies have a wide variety of 
positions, including finance, operations, 
IT, clinical roles, HR, project management, 
leadership, and many more.”
Because of the diversity of career paths 

and the ability to make a difference, Carson 
finds the health services industry is a natu-
ral fit for veterans from all backgrounds. 
“It is important for veterans to know the 
impact they can make in health insurance 
and health services roles,” said Carson. “As 
a health insurance organization, we have 
the privilege to serve millions of members 
through population health services, long-
term benefits design, and medical policy 
improvements on a grand scale.” 
Serving his employees, community, and 

stakeholders has allowed Carson to main-
tain the sense of purpose he found through 
military service, and he encourages fellow 
veterans to pursue a career path where 
they can do the same. “Combine your skills 
and background with a mission that you 
are passionate about,” he said. “I’ve found 
that veterans who make the connection 
between purpose and experience often 
find success, especially as leaders.”

Paying it Forward
For Carson, serving in the military cre-

ated the groundwork for a successful, 
meaningful, and impactful civilian career, 
which is why he is passionate about help-
ing fellow veterans find their purpose and 
understand the value they bring to em-
ployers. “Veterans gain many transferable 
skills through military service,” he said. 
“The key to finding a meaningful civilian 
job is identifying the skillsets that can be 
applied in the civilian workforce.” 
Many of the lessons Carson learned in 

the Air Force contributed to his civilian ca-
reer success, and he believes other veter-
ans can make the same applications. “In 
business, researching, planning, testing, 
and executing a plan is not much different 
than the processes for completing a mis-
sion in the military,” he said. 
“Accept advice and perspectives on how 

your experience relates to civilian compa-
nies. Take calculated risks. Be proud of 
what you have learned and humbly ready 
to serve by applying your military experi-
ences to your civilian role.”

“Be proud of what you have learned and humbly
ready to serve by applying your military experiences
to your civilian role.” – MICHAEL CARSON

http://recruitmilitary.com/events


10  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021 JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

“Few things are as exhilarating as 
flying 400 miles per hour on a low-level 
mission, hugging the ground to avoid 
radar detection,” said U.S. Navy veteran 
Raymond Lopez. 

Bottling Innovation
at Plastipak

  RAYMOND LOPEZ

Lopez spent nine years in the military, 
serving as an engineering aid and na-
val flight officer. Although Lopez’s mili-
tary roles differ from his current position 
as Director of Internal Audit and Com-
pliance at Plastipak, the organization 
recognizes the broad range of trans-
ferable skills that veterans bring to the 
workforce, regardless of their specific 
military backgrounds. That is why vet-
erans fill impactful roles across the en-
tire company, from executive leadership 
and manufacturing to finance, informa-
tion technology, and more. 
Lopez recently shared his journey from 

the Navy to Corporate America and why 
a commitment to innovation, sustain-
ability, and providing value makes Plas-
tipak an ideal place to build your civilian 
career. 

How did you prepare to transition out 
of the military?
RL: I started by taking inventory of my 

skills and interests and matching them to 
potential career paths. Then, I focused 
on the appropriate training and prepara-
tion needed to enter the civilian work-
force and follow those paths. I decided to 
attend an MBA program, which gave me 
the foundational tools I needed to suc-
cessfully transition into my desired field.  

How do the skills you learned in the 
military help you in your current role?
RL: I learned many skills in the military 

that have served me tremendously in 
the civilian sector. However, the charac-
ter attributes I developed during my time 
in the Navy have helped me the most. 
For example, the military instills a sense 
of service to a mission greater than your-
self. I apply this mindset in my civilian 
role in order to relate to my colleagues 

and serve the stakeholders at Plastipak.  
The military also prepares servicemem-

bers to apply sound judgment and criti-
cal thinking, and to responsibly handle 
significant tasks. In addition, training and 
preparation are paramount in the military, 
but also in the civilian workforce. Main-
taining a professional edge demands 
continuous learning.
All these attributes directly relate to 

Plastipak’s core values, which allows vet-
erans to make an immediate impact at 
the organization. 

Why should veterans consider a career 
in the materials, packaging, and recy-
cling industry? 
  RL: Our industry is facing forces driven 
by consumer preferences and environ-

mental regulations. This creates tremen-
dous potential to forge new strategic 
paths, whether with plastics recycling or 
alternative uses of plastics. 
There is significant opportunity to make 

a substantial difference for our planet. 
Being part of those strategies and inno-
vations can be financially rewarding as 
well. 

What is your favorite part about your job? 
RL: I have had the opportunity to build a 

team to perform a critical task within our 
organization. It is extremely satisfying to 
see members of my team grow profes-
sionally. I also enjoy the camaraderie 
and relationships we build across the 
entire organization.

What makes Plastipak a good place for 
veterans?
RL: Plastipak truly values the experienc-

es and work ethic of military profession-
als. Our core values align closely with the 
values learned in the military. In addition, 
Plastipak is a multinational company with 
global reach and an emphasis on innova-
tion and sustainability. Despite operating 
on five different continents, there is also 
a strong sense of camaraderie among our 
teammates. 
Plastipak also prioritizes investing in 

employees through hands-on training 
opportunities, access to industry innova-
tions, and opportunities for career devel-
opment. From technical training to leader-
ship development, the company ensures 
that employees are always engaged, 
learning, and growing their careers.

To learn more about career opportuni-
ties with Plastipak, visit https://success.
recruitmilitary.com/organizations/
plastipak-packaging.

PHOTOS COURTESY OF RAYMOND LOPEZ

Plastipak values the work 
ethic, leadership, and 
determination veterans 
bring to the workplace, 
and their drive to succeed 
aligns with the company’s 
values and goals.
With a diverse company 

culture and multiple loca-
tions, Plastipak offers an 
abundance of careers that 
would benefit greatly from 
the skills and experience 
of military veterans.

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/organizations/plastipak-packaging
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/organizations/plastipak-packaging
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/organizations/plastipak-packaging


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 11

We’re now hiring for various Mission-Critical  

Occupations, such as:

•  Air Traffic Control and Safety Jobs

• Jobs in STEM (Science, Technology, 

Engineering & Math)

• Operations positions such as Accounting, 

Finance, Human Resources, Attorneys

•  Internships

• and many, many, more!

Visit www.faa.gov/jobs to learn 
about all of the wide-range of  
positions available at the FAA!

JOIN OUR RANKS.
FAA.GOV/JOBS

The veteran population of the total FAA workforce is 35.6%. 
The FAA remains one of the top employers for veterans.

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://www.faa.gov/jobs
https://careers.saberhealth.com


12  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021 JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

U.S. ARMY VETERAN DESTINY CERVANTEZ 
did not know what to expect during her 
military-to-civilian transition. 
“Dealing with the pandemic and tran-

sitioning out of the military at the same 
time was incredibly stressful,” she said. 
Fortunately, Cervantez connected with 

RecruitMilitary and found the perfect role 
at W.G. Yates & Sons Construction, where 
she currently serves as a leadership devel-
opment associate. “Connecting with W.G. 
Yates & Sons through RecruitMilitary has 
been a life-changing experience,” she said.
Cervantez recently joined fellow Army 

veterans Tim Best, CEO of RecruitMili-
tary, and Scott Jerald, vice-president of 
W.G. Yates & Sons Construction on Fox & 
Friends Weekend to share how Recruit-
Military helped her find her dream job in 
the midst of uncertainty. 

/ Making Connections
During the nationally televised inter-

view, Best shared how RecruitMilitary 
forged the connection between Jerald 
and Cervantez that led to her employ-
ment. 
“The two biggest challenges with vet-

eran hiring are reach and translation,” 
he said. “RecruitMilitary solves these 
problems by bringing veterans and em-
ployers together through job fairs, career 
placement services, and our job board 
platform.”

/ Valuable Partnerships
W.G. Yates & Sons is one of more than 

4,000 organizations that connected with 
veterans through RecruitMilitary last 
year. 
For these employers, hiring veterans 

is a sound business decision. “Working 
with RecruitMilitary has allowed us to 
find great candidates and position them 
strategically within our organization,” said 
Jerald. 

/ Success After Service
Transitioning out of the military during 

the pandemic was a daunting mission for 
Cervantez. Connecting with RecruitMili-
tary was the key to success. “It’s difficult 
to translate military experiences to a cor-
porate setting,” she said. “But RecruitMili-
tary does this incredibly well. They did a 
lot of the legwork for me.”
For Cervantez, the opportunity to connect 

with her current employer was the kickoff to 
a promising career path. “I’ve only worked 
with W.G. Yates & Sons for a few months, 
but I’ve already learned so much,” she said.

Watch the full Fox & Friends interview 
to hear more about how RecruitMilitary 
empowers veterans through meaningful 
career opportunities and delivers military 
talent solutions to thousands of organiza-
tions across the country: https://recruit-
military.com/resource/1054-recruitmili-
tary-featured-on-fox-friends.

Facilitating Success

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://www.subcom.com/careers
https://recruitmilitary.com/resource/1054-recruitmilitary-featured-on-fox-friends
https://recruitmilitary.com/resource/1054-recruitmilitary-featured-on-fox-friends
https://recruitmilitary.com/resource/1054-recruitmilitary-featured-on-fox-friends


©2020 First Command Financial Services, Inc. is the parent company of First Command Brokerage Services, Inc. (Member 
SIPC, FINRA), First Command Advisory Services, Inc., First Command Insurance Services, Inc. and First Command 
Bank. Securities products and brokerage services are provided by First Command Brokerage Services, Inc., a broker-
dealer. Financial planning and investment advisory services are provided by First Command Advisory Services, Inc., 
an investment adviser. Insurance products and services are provided by First Command Insurance Services, Inc. Banking 
products and services are provided by First Command Bank (Member FDIC). Securities are not FDIC insured, have no bank 
guarantee and may lose value. A financial plan, by itself, cannot assure that retirement or other financial goals will be met.

“After 22 years serving my country and 
retiring as an Army Ranger, I was looking 
for my next opportunity to lead. I found it at 
First Command, building a successful career 
helping military families get their financial 
lives squared away.”
John DeBusk - 1SG, US Army (Ret)
Advisor since 2011

Founded by a retired Air Force officer in 1958, 
First Command is committed to helping 
service members and their families get their 
financial lives squared away. First Command 
Financial Advisors focus on building long-term 
relationships with clients by helping them 
establish meaningful goals, constructing 
personalized financial plans to pursue those 
goals and providing ongoing financial coaching 
to execute their plans.

Get your next career squared away:
 bit.ly/fcleaders
 877-601-5783

WE HIRE 
LEADERS

http://bit.ly/fcleaders


14  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

PHOTOS COURTESY OF ZIEBART

A Strong Foundation
Applying his military experience to fran-

chise ownership has allowed Lambie to 
excel in his civilian career path. “Every day, 
I use the attention to detail and leadership 
skills I learned in the Air Force,” he said. 
During his time as a technical sergeant 

in the Air Force, Lambie fostered an envi-
ronment where leaders engaged with and 
worked alongside their teams. He contin-
ues to implement this practice at Ziebart of 
Morgantown. “ʻLeading from the front’ is a 
daily mantra here,” he said. 
From the satisfaction of his customers 

to the community contributions to his 
personal career growth, Lambie’s efforts 
continue to pay off. In 2020, Ziebart Inter-
national Corporation recognized Lambie 
as the “New Dealer of the Year” for lead-
ing his team to success in their first year 
of business.

Opportunities for Veterans
Ziebart’s core values are honesty, pas-

sion, innovation, teamwork, and legacy. 
These values are familiar to veterans. Many 

W hen U.S. Air Force veteran NICHOLAS LAMBIE transitioned out of 
the military, he was ready to put his experience to work. The skills he 

learned during his service, including discipline, leadership, attention to detail, 
mission focus, and problem-solving all came together to create a rewarding 
career path when he became a Ziebart franchise owner. Today, Lambie owns 
and operates Ziebart of Morgantown, West Virginia, where he leads his team 
to provide high-level automotive appearance and protection services. 

of Ziebart’s executives, department heads, 
and staff at the organization’s world head-
quarters have proudly served in the mili-
tary, in addition to the many veterans who 
own Ziebart stores, lead as managers, 
and serve as skilled technicians.
Ziebart is a member of VetFran, a strate-

gic initiative of the International Franchise 
Association which highlights franchises 
that value veterans and their experiences. 
With this designation, Ziebart waives 100 
percent of its franchise fee for veterans, 
reducing barriers to entry and helping 
veterans like Lambie get started in a busi-
ness of their own. 
The organization has also developed in-

dustry-leading veteran ownership incen-
tives and a comprehensive success plan.

Full-Service Support 
Becoming a Ziebart franchise owner 

was appealing to Lambie because of the 
ability to grow and provide stability for 
his family. However, as a veteran, Lambie 
knows that success requires a team of re-
liable, hardworking, and dedicated peo-
ple supporting the mission. With Ziebart, 
he has the best of both worlds. “I’ve been 
able to build a long-lasting foundation for 
myself and my family, but I’m not in busi-
ness by myself,” he said. 
From account development and financing 

to IT, marketing, and operations, Lambie 
and fellow owners experience full-service 
support for launching their businesses. 

Rewarding Careers Await
Whether it’s working for corporate 

headquarters, serving as a technician or 
manager in a shop, or owning and lead-
ing a franchise, veterans will find a fulfill-
ing and secure career path with Ziebart. 
“It’s extremely rewarding to solve prob-
lems for our customers,” said Lambie. 
“The solutions we provide make a tangi-
ble difference in protecting our custom-
ers’ vehicles.” 
Working with a well-rounded, supportive 

team is another rewarding factor of the 
job for Lambie. “My favorite part of serv-
ing in the Air Force was the ability to build 
relationships with my fellow airmen,” he 
said. “Now, I get to build my team with the 
same type of dedicated individuals and 
share a mission for serving our customers 
and community.” 

Learn more about franchise opportunities 
with Ziebart at www.ownaziebart.com.

A World-Class Team by Your Side

Ziebart has been in business
for over 60 years and has
400 worldwide licensed

locations and more than 1,200 
service centers in 35 countries. 

Entrepreneur Magazine 
named Ziebart International 

Corporation one of its Top 500 
Franchisors, a Top 200

Global Franchise, and ranked 
Ziebart #1 in its category.

Own Your Career
with ZiebartZiebart

  NICHOLAS LAMBIE

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://www.ownaziebart.com


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 15

LET’S WORK TOGETHER
QTC is the largest provider of government-outsourced disability and 
occupational health examination services in the nation. We’re committed 
to hiring a diverse workforce & providing an inclusive environment for all.

Explore your possibilities with us. Open positions are now available at:

   https://www.qtcm.com/careers/

www.qtcm.com

Providing a Sense of Community,  
Belonging and Engagement  

At American Family Mutual Insurance Company, S.I., we are committed to 
cultivating a diverse workforce that reflects the demographics of our  
customers and the world around us.  

We foster an inclusive culture that brings people together, and empowers 
them to create life-changing solutions for our customers and communities.  

Standing true to that commitment, American Family Insurance created one of 
our first  Business Resources Groups (BRGs), Veteran & Military BRG formed in 
2014.  

Its mission is to provide an inclusive and engaging atmosphere for veterans, 
military personnel, and allies by providing opportunities to learn, network, 
volunteer, and support one another both  
inside and outside the organization.  

Our inclusive culture is enhanced by our BRG members and their unwavering 
dedication to uncovering innovative opportunities for growth, customer  
satisfaction, and employee engagement.  

Employees at all levels are provided space to learn, grow, and  
connect.  

*American Family Mutual Insurance Company, S.I. includes: American Family Insurance Company, American Family Insurance Claims Services, CONNECT, powered by American Family Insurance, The 
General®, Homesite and Main Street America. Across these companies we have more than 13,500 employees nationwide.  

Check out our career pages to learn how you can start 
your career at American Family Mutual Insurance 
Company, S.I., and join our dynamic team!  
 
Agency Staff - https://bit.ly/2QZzjQI 
The General - https://bit.ly/3urG9fg  
American Family Insurance - https://bit.ly/3oX7bKn 
Homesite Insurance - https://go.homesite.com/career 
Main Street America - https://www.msagroup.com/
careers 
Connect powered by American Family Insurance - 
https://www.connectbyamfam.com/careers/
American Family Enterprise Claims - https://
bit.ly/3bUurnd 

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://www.qtcm.com/careers/
https://www.amfam.com/careers
https://bit.ly/2QZzjQI
https://bit.ly/3urG9fg
https://bit.ly/3oX7bKn
https://go.homesite.com/career
https://www.msagroup.com/careers
https://www.msagroup.com/careers
https://www.connectbyamfam.com/careers/
https://bit.ly/3bUurnd
https://bit.ly/3bUurnd


“WHAT DO YOU WANT TO DO WITH YOUR LIFE?”    
This question was posed to U.S. Marine Corps 

veteran DAN KARN at the beginning of his civilian 
career with Basic American Foods (BAF). The 
question was simple, but it prompted Karn to 
think about his professional journey in a new light.

After serving eight years in the Marine 
Corps, Karn joined the BAF team as an 
entry-level general laborer in 1997. To-
day, he serves as plant manager, where 
he is responsible for the safety, produc-
tivity, and general operations of the com-
pany’s southeast Idaho facility. 
Karn recently shared his path to success 

in his civilian career, how his military ex-
perience helps him in his current role, and 
why he recommends a career with BAF to 
transitioning servicemembers and fellow 
veterans – including his own children. 

How did you progress to your current role? 
DK: I started in an entry-level role at 

BAF, but I quickly recognized the vast 
opportunity for growth. My progression 
began by simply saying ‘yes’ when pre-
sented with opportunities to try new 
roles or take on more responsibilities. I 
started understanding more about how 
the organization worked and where we 
stood in the market.
I was fortunate to have had many great 

mentors who supported me, even when 
I stumbled.  
At the foundation, all I really had to do 

to grow with this organization was show 
up, work hard, and be willing to learn.  

How do the skills you learned in the 
military influence your current role?
DK: As a food manufacturer, there are 
many rigid and specific routines that we 
need to follow. The discipline I gained in 
the military helps me maintain strict pro-
cesses and hold my teams accountable 
to them. 
The military also taught me how to give 

and receive feedback in a productive way. 
In both the military and civilian workforce, 
sometimes processes fail. When that hap-
pens, I collaborate with team members 
and subordinates to identify and under-
stand obstacles. Then I incorporate feed-
back into a plan to fix them. 

What do you enjoy most about your 
role? 
DK: The people I work with are the best 

part of my job. The organization helps 
foster a culture of teamwork and being 
accountable to one another, which allows 
us to build great relationships. 
Along the same lines, I really enjoy seeing 

my teammates and employees succeed. 
Twenty years ago, my supervisors and 
mentors had faith in me and helped me 
build a fulfilling, long-term career with BAF.  
I am now able to encourage, guide, and 

Create Career
Victories
with BAF

16  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Learn more about careers with BAF at http://success.recruitmilitary.com/organizations/baf

Basic American Foods
is a successful 85-year-old 

company with a startup 
mentality. As a growing 
foodservice, industrial, 

and retail business, BAF 
is committed to employee 
success, cultivating both 

professional development 
and personal wellbeing. 
The organization offers 

challenging work
where employees create 

meaningful impact, as well 
as a work-life balance 
and healthy lifestyle 
through company-

sponsored programs.

DAN KARN
 PHOTO COURTESY OF BAF

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/organizations/baf


SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 17JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS

help my employees in the same way. I nev-
er get tired of watching people succeed in 
their roles and advance their careers. 

Why should veterans consider building 
their careers with BAF?
DK: Many of the skills that allow some-

one to be successful in the military will 
also set them up for success at BAF. My 
long-term career journey and progres-
sion is one of many similar stories at BAF. 
The potential for growth, development, 
and advancement is substantial across 

every department. 
In addition, veterans serve in all facets 

and levels of our organization and we 

have a great sense of camaraderie with 
one another. My favorite part of my mili-
tary experience was the relationships I 
built. I feel the same sense of brother-
hood and sisterhood here. 
I have two sons who are currently serv-

ing in the military and I hope they decide 
to join me in one of the many diverse op-
portunities at BAF when they transition 
into a civilian career. There is no other 
company that provides the stability, 
growth potential, and ability to make an 
impact that BAF offers. 

Meet Howard Neal. 
Neal currently works as a shift team 

leader at Basic American Foods in 
southeast Idaho. Prior to joining the 
BAF team, Neal served in the U.S. 
Army for four years and worked as an 
electrician in California for more than 
20 years. 
Neal’s willingness to relocate opened 

exciting new doors for his career path. 
“This is a great company to build a ca-
reer,” he said. “The pay scales are phe-
nomenal, they have good benefits and 
a retirement plan, and I really enjoy the 
people I work with.”  
Applying his military experience has 

also helped Neal excel in his career 
at BAF. “In the military I learned skills 
such as personal responsibility, ac-
countability, punctuality, overcom-
ing obstacles, and doing more than 
expected,” he said. “Applying those 
skills to my civilian career has allowed 
me to grow at BAF.” 
Moving to BAF’s Idaho location was 

more than a geographic shift for Neal 
and his family. “Our lives have been 
exponentially better since we moved 
to Idaho four years ago,” said Neal. 
“My entire family loves living here. We 
spend all our time outdoors, enjoying 
everything this part of the country has 
to offer.” 
Neal’s advice for transitioning ser-

vicemembers and fellow veterans 
is simple: Take the leap. Transitions 
can be daunting, but Neal’s journey 
is proof that working hard, staying fo-

HOWARD NEAL

“Our lives have been
exponentially better
since we moved to Idaho 
four years ago.” 
– HOWARD NEAL

Why Move to Idaho? 
Idaho is one of the safest states in 

the country and a great place to raise 
a family. According to USA Today, 
crime statistics place Idaho as the 
third safest state in the nation. 
Enjoy the great outdoors? Idaho is a 

phenomenal place to plant your roots. 
Eighty-six percent of land in Idaho is publicly owned, ensuring that your next 
adventure is always right around the corner. Drink in the beauty of the Rocky 
Mountains, stars, sunsets, and landscapes unlike anywhere else in the world. 
In addition, Idahoans enjoy a low cost of living. Food, housing, and other       

essential services consistently cost less than surrounding states. 

cused, and trusting the process pay 
off in many ways. “It feels like this 
path was meant to be,” he said. “All I 
had to do was show up and do what 
was expected of me. Everything else 
just worked out.”

“My favorite part of my
military experience was
the relationships I built.
I feel the same sense
of brotherhood and

sisterhood here.” 
– DAN KARN

 PHOTO COURTESY OF BAF

ISTOCK

http://recruitmilitary.com/events


18  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021 JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

As part of the Roche Diagnostics USA 
team, Gaskins is joined by more than 8,000 
colleagues at 10 locations across the coun-
try who are guided by Roche’s purpose: 
Doing now what patients need next.
Roche offers the industry’s most com-

prehensive in vitro diagnostics solutions, 
covering molecular diagnostics, clinical 
chemistry and immunoassays, tissue di-
agnostics, point of care testing, patient 
self-testing, next-generation sequencing, 
laboratory automation, and IT and deci-
sion support solutions.
With 16 years of service in the Army, Tex-

as Army National Guard, and U.S. Army 
Reserve, finding an organization where 
she could use her military experience to 
make an impact was important to Gaskins. 
As a field engineering specialist, leader, 
and advocate for fellow veterans, making 
an impact is exactly what she does. 
Gaskins recently shared her experiences 

as part of an industry-leading organization, 
how her military service has influenced her 
career journey, and why she encourages 
fellow veterans to join the Roche team. 

How did you prepare to transition into a 
civilian career? 
CG: The most challenging part of tran-

sitioning was translating my military skills 
and experiences into a civilian career 
path. I started by taking stock of my skills 

that were transferable to the civilian sec-
tor. I also examined the skills I had gained 
in my specific military role and tried to 
match them to civilian job postings. 

How do the skills you learned in the  
military influence your current role?
CG: The military instills the mindset that 

leadership can be practiced regardless 
of rank. Roche has a similar philosophy, 
as the organization looks for you be a 
leader in your role, regardless of where 
you fall in the organizational structure. 
The military also taught me how to ana-

lyze problems and adapt quickly. This is 
very helpful in my role as a field engi-
neering specialist, which requires me to 
troubleshoot issues, diagnose problems, 
and find solutions. 

What do you enjoy most about your role 
at Roche? 
CG: I truly enjoy all aspects of my job. 

From providing the resources that allow 
us to make a real impact to the supportive 
leaders to the potential for development 
and growth, Roche is focused on creating 
a culture where employees thrive. 

Recently, one of my most significant 
tasks focused on creating the COVID-19 
test and updating the configuration on 
Roche medical devices to read the tests. 
Additionally, I had the opportunity to as-
sist the regional Center for Disease Con-
trol (CDC) location by testing and ensuring 
our machines were functioning properly.

How does Roche Diagnostics USA support 
veteran employees?
CG: Supporting veteran employees is an 

integral part of Roche Diagnostics USA’s 
diversity and inclusion initiatives. The Vet-
eran Business Resource Group (VBRG) 
participates in veteran recruiting fairs 
to assist with translating military skills, 
partners with local agencies to support 
community campaigns, and hosts annual 
events on significant holidays. 
The VBRG works to promote servant 

leadership and patriotism at Roche and 
honor the sacrifices of our veterans and 
their families.  

Why should veterans consider a career 
with Roche Diagnostics USA?  
CG: Building my civilian career at Roche 

has been rewarding. Our leaders are 
extremely supportive. Working at Roche 
allows employees to be at the forefront 
of exciting innovations that are impacting 
people all over the world.
In addition, Roche provides many opportu-

nities to grow, learn, and advance within the 
organization, which means you can build a 
long-term, sustainable, and secure career.

For more information about careers 
at Roche Diagnostics USA, 
visit www.roche.com/careers.htm. 

“I love everything 
about my job,” said 
CHRISTINA GASKINS,
U.S. Army veteran and field 
engineering specialist at 
Roche Diagnostics USA.

Innovation Leads
at Roche Diagnostics USA

Ranked among the world’s foremost corporations providing innovative 
healthcare solutions, Roche continuously invests in medical 
research and development. By preventing, diagnosing, and treating 
a range of health disorders, Roche products and services have 
enhanced the health and quality of life of people around the world.

 U.S. ARMY VETERAN CHRISTINA GASKINS WORKS IN A ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS USA LAB IN HER ROLE AS A 
FIELD ENGINEERING  SPECIALIST. Photo courtesy of Roche Diagnostics USA

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://www.roche.com/careers.htm


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 19

Proud to support our Veterans
HSBC is dedicated to supporting career opportunities for veterans and their families. We provide all of our employees with a  
flexible, open and supportive working environment where they are encouraged to speak up, where everyone is valued and  
respected, and where progression is based on merit.

Our success is built on our ability to attract, develop and retain diverse talent from the best and the brightest. Diversity in our 
workforce empowers us to learn from a variety of perspectives, draw on different strengths, and improve our local and global 
competitiveness through collaboration and innovation. 

Join the HSBC Talent Community. 

hsbc.com/careers

HSBC is an Equal Opportunity Employer—minorities/females/veterans/ individuals with disabilities/sexual orientation/gender identity. For applicants with a disability, 
we offer an alternate application process. Please see details on our Career site. Issued by HSBC Bank USA, N.A. ©2021 HSBC Bank USA, N.A. Member FDIC.

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://fugro.com/careers
http://hsbc.com/careers


20  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

F or many veterans, one of the most 
significant challenges of the mili-
tary-to-civilian transition is finding 

the sense of purpose and mission-first men-
tality that are inherent in military service. 
That search inspired the founders of Sol-
diers to Sidelines, a nonprofit organization 
based in Virginia, with a nationwide reach.  
The Soldiers to Sidelines mission is to 

provide “a renewed sense of purpose for 
veterans and servicemembers to become 
character-based sports coaches who 
serve their communities.” U.S. Army vet-
eran Akili King is one of hundreds of par-
ticipants who benefitted from the Soldiers 
to Sidelines’ programs. Now, he’s paying 
it forward as the organization’s national 
ambassador program director, helping 
fellow veterans find purpose in coaching. 

/ Foundations for Success
After playing football at the U.S. Military 

Academy at West Point and Oregon State 
University, King tried out for the NFL’s 
San Francisco 49ers. He later served four 
years in the Army National Guard, then 
re-entered active duty service as an Army 
Ranger and military intelligence officer 
until 2014. King’s transition out of the mili-
tary left him searching for a new purpose, 
which he would eventually find in a famil-
iar place: the football field.   
King was soon recruited through a for-

mer West Point classmate to assist with 
coaching a high school football team in 
Arizona. It was a life-changing experi-
ence. “It allowed me to decompress,” 
he said. “Coaching gave me a renewed 
sense of purpose that I was struggling to 
find anywhere else.”

King carried on with his civilian career in 
manufacturing but knew his calling was in 
coaching. When he was introduced to Will 
Huff, a fellow Army veteran and former 
football player at West Point, all the pieces 
started to fall into place. Huff, who serves 
as director of partnerships for Soldiers to 
Sidelines, asked King to join the team. 

/ Purpose Drives Growth
Research supports the idea that purpose 

is important. A study presented in the 
research journal Psychological Science 
suggests that people who feel they have 
a sense of purpose tend to live longer, 
healthier lives. Other studies show that lack 
of purpose or fulfillment in a career can lead 
to low engagement, a common reason that 
employees leave roles within their first year.
The purpose that many veterans seek 

after military service is often bilateral; help-
ing others provides fulfillment and be-
ing fulfilled leads to better personal and 
professional outcomes. Many Soldiers to 

Sidelines participants have highlighted 
the importance of purpose in personal 
and professional development, including 
U.S. Marine Corps veteran Matthew Brey-
meyer. “Finding purpose through Soldiers 
to Sidelines prepared me to be a better 
coach and mentor,” he said. “It also helped 
me identify areas where I need to improve, 
both personally and professionally.”
For King and the Soldiers to Sidelines 

team, Breymeyer’s experience sums up 
the mission of the organization. “Finding 
a meaningful purpose empowers veter-
ans,” said King. “Our coaches are owning 
their career paths and contributing to the 
community by applying their military ex-
perience to empower athletes.”

/ Expanding Reach
The number of veterans and service-

members seeking coaching certifications 
from Soldiers to Sidelines has increased 
exponentially since the onset of the COV-
ID-19 pandemic. The organization saw the 
ranks of its certified coaches in four differ-
ent sports disciplines – football, lacrosse, 
basketball, and sports performance – in-
crease from roughly 40 certified coaches 
before COVID-19 to more than 500 certi-
fied coaches today. 
The increased interest highlights the cur-

rent needs of both parties in the Soldiers 
to Sidelines mission. Youth athletes yearn 
for consistent guidance and leadership in 
a chaotic and ever-changing environment. 
Veterans making the military-to-civilian 
transition during economic uncertainty find 
purpose in familiarity. “We teach character-
based coaching, where winning is only 
part of the game,” said King. “Military veter-
ans know better than anyone that mission-
success is the result training, developing 
skills, and learning from experiences.”
Growing their reach and continuing to 

help fellow veterans find purpose fuels 
King’s dedication to building the organiza-
tion’s ambassador program. “This program 
is important for athletes and veterans,” he 
said. “We are making a tangible difference 
in communities all over the nation,” he said. 

For more information about how 
Soldiers to Sidelines helps veterans 
find purpose after service, visit 
www.soldierstosidelines.org.

★ ★ ★

James Sprague is an award-winning 
journalist, freelance writer, and U.S. Army 
veteran.

On Purpose:
Veterans Find Meaning
 in Coaching By James Sprague

 KING (CENTER) DURING OPERATION RED WINGS, THE RECOVERY MISSION
FOR U.S. NAVY SEAL MARCUS LUTTRELL. Photo Courtesy of Akili King

 KING WITH COACHING MENTOR CHUCK GIBBS, 
WHO INTRODUCED HIM TO SOLDIERS TO SIDELINES. 
Photo Courtesy of Akili King

AKILI KING

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://journals.sagepub.com/doi/abs/10.1177/0956797614531799
https://www.uschamberfoundation.org/sites/default/files/Veterans%20in%20the%20Workplace.pdf
https://www.theguardian.com/sustainable-business/2016/sep/14/millennials-work-purpose-linkedin-survey
http://www.soldierstosidelines.org


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 21

because you protect

We Go

In the fight against COVID-19, we are going full speed 

to develop potential new therapies  

and vaccine candidates.

Public Consulting  
Group is a proud  
employer of American  
Military Veterans.
www.publicconsultinggroup.com/careers

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://careers.emergentbiosolutions.com/
http://www.publicconsultinggroup.com/careers


22  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021 JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

McClung’s current role as a service 
technician amplifies the skills and les-
sons he gained in the military, while also 
providing the opportunity to grow in an 
exciting, fast-paced career. 
McClung shared his journey to his current 

role, his advice for fellow veterans, and 
why he chose to work with The Robert E. 
Morris Company to build his civilian career. 

How did you prepare to transition out of 
the military? 
RM: My transition out of the military was 

challenging. I did not have a good idea of 
what I wanted to do, which led me down a 
very difficult path. Through the support of 
fellow veterans, I eventually recognized 
that I still have a purpose, even though my 
mission of serving in the military ended. 
At that point, I made a conscious decision 
to take control of my path, set my own 
goals, and work hard to achieve them. 
With that mindset shift, I realized there 

is no limit to the knowledge I can gain or 
growth I can seek. In both my life and my 
career, I can always strive to be better 
than I was yesterday.

How do the skills you learned in the    
military influence your current role?
RM: The most significant skills I acquired 

in the military were discipline, integrity, 
and a strong work ethic. I also learned to 
always put the mission first, which trans-
lates directly to my role working with both 
colleagues and customers.
In addition, I gained many technical 

skills that translate directly to my role as 
a service technician. I was fortunate to 
have great leaders who taught me the 
value of sharing knowledge and skillsets 
with as many people as possible. Not 
only did this allow me to learn important 

technical skills, but it also demonstrated 
how to be a strong, knowledgeable, and 
humble leader. 

Why should veterans consider a career 
in this industry? 
RM: There is an extremely high demand 

for talent across the manufacturing in-
dustry. As a booming industry with vast 
opportunities for growth, finding a manu-
facturing role will put you at the forefront 
of innovations that are driving forces for 
the future of our country and economy.  
It is also a very rewarding career. By 

helping my customers keep their ma-

Exceed Your Potential
with Morris Group, Inc.

Morris Group, Inc., 
the largest machine tool 
distribution network in 

North America, is a third-
generation, family-owned

and operated business
that serves manufacturers 

of precision machined parts 
in the United States.

For U.S. Army veteran ROBERT MCCLUNG, learning new 
skills and gaining perspective is a never-ending process. 
McClung’s military experience as a radar repairer directly 
translated to the civilian manufacturing industry, but it was 
his drive to consistently improve his knowledge that helped 
him find the perfect fit with The Robert E. Morris Company, 
a machine tool distributor of Morris Group, Inc. ROBERT McCLUNG chines running, I have the opportunity to 

make a difference for a long line of orga-
nizations and people. 
I often work on machines that produce 

parts for various radar systems I used in 
the Army. Knowing that my work directly 
impacts servicemembers in the field is in-
credibly fulfilling. 

What do you enjoy most about your 
current role?
RM: My favorite part of the job is build-

ing relationships with my colleagues. My 
fellow technicians feel like an extended 
family. We support one another in every 
way possible so we can succeed, learn, 
and grow. 
I also enjoy the variety of my role. I rarely 

see the same problem twice; the size and 
scope of our work area are very diverse. 
Every day is challenging and forces me 
to overcome obstacles, so it never gets 
boring.

How does The Robert E. Morris Company 
support veteran employees? 
RM: My experience working here has 

been amazing. I’ve been able to hone my 
skills to a level I never thought possible, 
and the opportunities to continue learn-
ing and growing are endless. 
The organization and its leaders are ex-

tremely supportive, helpful, and encour-
aging. In-house training classes are held 
by senior technicians and manufacturers. 
In addition, my managers have worked 
with me to accommodate my desire to 
continue my education.
Being successful at this organization sim-

ply requires the drive to work hard and 
take advantage of opportunities. 

Learn more about career opportunities 
with Morris Group, Inc. at http://suc-
cess.recruitmilitary.com/organizations/
the-morris-group-inc. 

 U.S. ARMY VETERAN ROBERT MCCLUNG DURING
A DEPLOYMENT TO AFGHANISTAN.
Photo courtesy of Robert McClung

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/organizations/the-morris-group-inc
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/organizations/the-morris-group-inc
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/organizations/the-morris-group-inc


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 23

As a Fortune 500 global leader in supply chain solutions, 
we know that a veteran’s time in the service brings 
valuable work experience to our offices and our 
customers. We’re hiring for positions in:

We don’t just thank veterans, we hire  
them.  Learn more about job 
opportunities at  WESCO, and join our  
Veteran Support Network. 

• Accounting & Finance
• Sales
• Engineering
• Government

• Human Resources
• Marketing
• Management
• Operations

VETERANS’ SKILLS   
ARE NEEDED AT WESCO

wescodi.st/searchemploy

talentacquistion@wescodist.com

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://www.ncr.com/careers
https://www.wesco.com/careers/veteran-talent-network


24  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021 JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC altered orga-
nizations and industries on a global scale, 
but few have experienced the effects as 
deeply as the healthcare industry. From 
clinical roles in healthcare settings to sup-
port positions in health services, insur-
ance, and infrastructure, the U.S. Bureau 
of Labor Statistics (BLS) expects health-
care-related occupations to grow much 
faster than average over the next decade. 
In fact, more than half of the top 10 fast-
est growing occupations are related to 
healthcare.

/ Veterans in Healthcare
Veterans who served in medical roles 

in the military can easily translate their 
experiences to the civilian healthcare 
system. Training in technical areas like 
radiology, dental, or surgical can be es-
pecially valuable, but keep in mind that 
licensures will be required by the state in 
which you intend to practice. 
A recent study by Deloitte identified 

several factors that the healthcare sector 
will focus on in coming years. Innovation 
in products and services, engagement 
between patients and providers, and data 
storage, analysis, and security topped the 
list of expected shifts in the future of the 

industry. With skills such as problem-solv-
ing, mission-focus, leadership, and adapt-
ability, veterans are uniquely prepared to 
excel in the industry.  

/ The 2020 Effect
Healthcare is the most obvious industry 

to be affected by a global pandemic, but 
the extent to which the industry will adapt 
is still being determined. Before 2020, 
the main causes for job growth expecta-
tions were the large number of health-
care workers reaching retirement age 
and the increasing health services needs 
for aging populations. 
After the onslaught of the pandemic, 

other gaps were identified in home- and 
community-based care services, mental 
health services, and specialized clinical 
roles such as respiratory therapists and 
nurse practitioners. Each of these needs 
requires support roles, creating a high 
demand for non-clinical backgrounds 
that can be applied in a healthcare set-
ting, such as information technology, fi-
nance, project management, research, 
and policy creation. 
Overall, the effects of the pandemic will 

continue to take shape over the coming 
years and demand will remain high as the 

industry adjusts to new healthcare stan-
dards and consumer expectations. 

/ Tips for Success
1 | PLAN AHEAD
If you want to pursue a clinical role in the 

healthcare industry, your earned educa-
tion benefits provide a great opportunity. 
Start researching early to ensure you can 
meet deadlines and obtain credit for ap-
plicable military training.

2 | KEEP AN OPEN MIND
Many future healthcare needs will be 

non-clinical in nature. As you narrow 
down your career interests, identify if any 
of the paths exist in a healthcare setting. 
Workers in healthcare organizations en-
joy job security, growth potential, and the 
ability to make an impact.

3 | USE YOUR RESOURCES
The high demand for healthcare tal-

ent creates vast opportunities for veter-
ans and transitioning servicemembers. 
Take advantage of resources that offer 
connections within the industry such as  
RecruitMilitary’s job board, which cur-
rently shows more than 90,000 open 
roles related to healthcare. 

�
★ // INDUSTRY SPOTLIGHT

Bright Outlook
Healthcare Occupations Main Responsibilities   Preparation Needed Projected 

Growth

Nurse Practitioner
Diagnose and treat patients 
independently or as part

of a healthcare team.
Extensive Much faster 

than average

Occupational Therapy Assistant Assist in providing occupational
therapy treatments and procedures. Medium Much faster 

than average

Case Manager 
Assist patients in obtaining services, 

understanding policies, and making
healthcare decisions.

Medium Much faster 
than average

Home Health Aide  Monitor the health status of patients
and address their health-related needs. Some Much faster 

than average

Community Health Worker Promote health within a community
and serve as an advocate for individuals. Considerable Much faster 

than average

Healthcare

To learn more about these and other healthcare roles, visit MyNextMove.org/vets. 

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://www.bls.gov/ooh/healthcare/home.htm
https://www.bls.gov/ooh/healthcare/home.htm
https://www2.deloitte.com/global/en/pages/life-sciences-and-healthcare/articles/global-health-care-sector-outlook.html
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs?utf8=%E2%9C%93&keywords=healthcare&location=&commit=Search
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/summary/29-1171.00
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/summary/31-2011.00
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/summary/29-2099.08
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/summary/51-9162.00
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/summary/31-1121.00
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/profile/summary/51-9082.00
https://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/21-1094.00
https://www.mynextmove.org/vets/find/browse?c=62


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 25

In service of the 
greater good.
Merck has a long history of providing 
medicines and vaccines to improve 
the health of people worldwide. 
Shouldering the world’s biggest 
challenges takes courage--something 
you understand. If you’re ready for 
a new mission, we invite you to join 
us, a team of inquisitive thinkers 
dedicated to healthcare innovation 
and global medical advancement.

 jobs.merck.com

Invent. Impact. Inspire.

Veterans_HalfPage_Ad_V3.indd   1Veterans_HalfPage_Ad_V3.indd   1 5/22/20   12:06 PM5/22/20   12:06 PM

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://careers.chevron.com/find-a-job
http://jobs.merck.com


Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory, part of the U.S. 
Department of Energy, promotes a vibrant culture of 
inclusive diversity that fuels growth and drives innovation. 
Through strategic collaboration, employees apply skills 
that significantly contribute to solving the nation’s most 
critical safety and security challenges. Our employees 
utilize world-class scientific technology to push the limits of 
creativity in ways no other entity can. If you want to change 
the world, a national laboratory is where you belong. 

JOIN US 
and make

     YOUR MARK  
  ON THE WORLD!

careers.llnl.gov

Visit our career website today to find out 
how to join our team. 

glassdoor
BEST PLACES    WORK2020 TO

EMPLOYEE’S CHOICE

http://careers.llnl.gov


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 27

Ongoing Training

Endless Growth Potential 

Comprehensive 
Benefits Package to 
Include Technical 
Tuition Reimbursement

ICEE.com/careers 
CALL (888) 484-ICEE

FAMILYJOIN THE

TEXT “ICEE” TO 97211

Learn more at: jobs.walgreens.com/veterans

Lead with us.
At Walgreens, we value your service and want you to bring 

your leadership skills to our company. Grow your career here all while

gaining your bachelor's degree through our Walgreens HERO Program!

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://icee.com/careers
http://jobs.walgreens.com/veterans


28  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

ALEX LANE

 P
H

O
TO

 C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

O
F 

BU
SP

AT
RO

L

Many veterans and transitioning servicemembers struggle to 
find their purpose when transitioning out of the military. That is 
not the case for ALEX LANE, U.S. Army veteran and senior vice 
president of global operations at BusPatrol. 

BusPatrol, a leader in smart transporta-
tion, is on a mission to make the journey 
to and from school safer for children ev-
erywhere. Veterans like Lane are leading 
the charge. 
In North America, motorists illegally pass 

stopped school buses over 17 million 
times a year. Lane believes veterans are in 
a unique position to help change this sta-
tistic. “At BusPatrol, we are in the business 
of saving lives,” he said. “Veterans under-
stand this mission at a deeper level than 
most of our civilian peers.”
Lane recently shared how his military ex-

perience prepared him for his civilian ca-
reer path and why he encourages fellow 
veterans to join the BusPatrol team. 

What challenges did you face in your 
transition out of the military?
At first, I didn’t understand how my mili-

tary experience could relate to the civil-
ian sector. It took some time to realize 
that the fundamental skills I learned in the 
Army could easily translate to any civil-
ian career path. Skills such as leadership, 
atten tion to detail, and discipline give vet-
erans an advantage, and should be high-
lighted during the job search. 

How do the skills you learned in the mili-
tary influence your current role?  
Leading soldiers in combat prepared me 

to lead employees through any challeng-
es we encounter.  The Army also taught 

me how to improvise, adapt, and over-
come. This helps me work with my team 
to meet and exceed our goals, regardless 
of obstacles that arise. 

What do you enjoy most about your job? 
Much like my military experience, my fa-

vorite part of my job is working with many 
talented, hardworking, and dedicated 
people. I greatly enjoy working hands-on 
with our field service technicians as they 
install our  safety  technology on school 
buses. 
The most rewarding part of my role is 

working with technicians as they are faced 
with a new installation challenge and see-
ing how they resolve it through teamwork 
and critical problem-solving. It is very ful-
filling to know our technology safeguards 
students on their journey to and from 
school every day.

Why should veterans consider a career 
at BusPatrol?
Veterans’ skillsets align perfectly with 

our mission. Attention to detail, strong 
work ethic, teamwork, and commitment to 
a mission are exactly what it takes to rise 
through the ranks at our organization. In 
fact, many of our military hires are quickly 
promoted to team lead positions because 
of their leadership ability and experience.
Most importantly, BusPatrol is committed 

to an amazing mission of protecting the 
lives of children. The company empowers 

its employees and regularly recognizes 
those who excel. Our leaders are ap-
proachable and foster an inclusive culture 
of teamwork and creativity.
Our organization is growing quickly and 

leading the way in exciting technological 
innovations. As we grow, we are looking 
for like-minded team members who are 
devoted to child safety and dedicated 
to our shared mission.  Veterans are the 
perfect fit to contribute to our mission in 
a meaningful way.

Learn more about careers with BusPatrol 
at http://buspatrol.com/careers. 

YOUR NEW MISSION: 

Safer Buses,
Safer Kids.

BusPatrol is looking to expand 
its field service department 

to help modernize school bus 
fleets across America with 

safety technology. The com-
pany is actively hiring field 
service technicians (FSTs), 

vehicle technicians, mechanics, 
and security system installers. 

These roles are an ideal fit
for veterans with experience
or knowledge in low voltage 

electronics, electrical 
components, heavy duty 

vehicles and automotives, 
and security systems or cabling. 

Teamwork, 
Innovation, 

and Purpose 
with BusPatrol

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://buspatrol.com/careers


We make the journey to and from school safer for 
children with cutting-edge AI, machine learning 
and IoT safety tech solutions for school buses.  

Explore exciting career opportunities at 
BUSPATROL.COM/CAREERS

Serve and Protect
Children Across America

Serve & Protect  Serve & Protect  

Dedicate yourself to a new  
mission you can be proud of

Children Across 
America

HELP US MODERNIZE OUR COUNTRY’S  
SCHOOL BUSES WITH AI SAFETY TECH

http://buspatrol.com/careers


30  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

A t Military Sealift Command (MSC), 
veterans use skills developed in 
the military to continue serving our 

country by supporting the U.S. Navy as a 
civil service mariner (CIVMAR). 
Veterans Gary Loy and Frank Cunning-

ham understand the fulfillment of a ca-
reer with MSC. The longtime employees 
recently joined the Veteran Influencer 
Podcast to share details about life on-
board an MSC ship and how veterans 
from many backgrounds can find a mean-
ingful career path with the organization. 
Loy, who served in the U.S. Navy for 

30 years before joining MSC, currently 
works as field recruiter with a focus on re-
cruiting engineering, supply, and culinary 
personnel.
Cunningham, a U.S. Navy Reserve vet-

eran, joined the MSC team 27 years ago 
as a port engineer, working his way up to 
his current position as deputy director of 
total force management. He is responsi-
ble for 5,600 civil service mariners on 55 
ships around the globe. 

What roles and skillsets are in demand 
at MSC? 
GL: Veterans with experience operating 

on Navy ships in an engineering capacity 
can make a smooth transition into engi-
neering roles with MSC. 
Other positions, such as culinary, supply, 

and logistics roles incorporate planning, 
developing, record-keeping, and budget-
ing skills. Veterans with many different 
backgrounds can find a dynamic and fast-
paced career at MSC. 

FC: Much like the military, we have roles 
across the spectrum. For example, the 
communication department needs ra-
dio technicians, the engine department 
needs electricians, electronic technicians, 
and welders, and the deck department 
has a need for able seaman and officer 
roles.
We are actively growing our fleet, so we 

have a lot of skilled and technical oppor-
tunities.

How can veterans grow their civilian ca-
reers with MSC? 
GL: Working for MSC allows veterans to 

take command of their career path. There 
is unlimited opportunity to grow, develop, 
and advance within the organization.
MSC provides many opportunities to 

train and develop skill sets across a wide 
variety of functions.
Many veterans join MSC in entry or mid-

level roles and quickly advance. The only 
limiting factor for growth is personal drive 
and motivation.
FC: It is a great time to join the organiza-

tion, as our growth will lead to many op-
portunities for professional development 
and advancement. I started at MSC as an 
engineer, moved into a role managing 
ships, and now manage an entire force of 
CIVMARs. A lot of MSC employees have 
similar growth experiences. 

What makes MSC a good fit for veterans? 
GL: MSC allows veterans to continue 

serving in a different capacity. As a vet-
eran myself, I find fulfillment in contribut-

Security. Advancement. Benefits.
MILITARY SEALIFT COMMAND HAS THEM ALL.

*Sign-on bonus available.

ing to our nation’s defense.  
In addition, veterans who miss the ca-

maraderie and structure of the military 
can find a familiar experience at MSC. 
Another benefit for veterans who join 

MSC is the continuity of working in a fed-
eral government role. Military time-in-ser-
vice can be calculated toward retirement, 
so veterans do not have to start over in 
that respect. There is also a great amount 
of stability and job security. 
FC: MSC ships are comfortable, the 

growth potential is significant, and there 
are many opportunities to see the world. 
Our ships stay in port for long periods of 
time, which allows CIVMARs to experi-
ence many different places and cultures. 
We also enjoy a good amount of time off. 
Above all, it is a rewarding way to con-
tinue serving our country and contribute 
to a larger mission. 

Check out the rest of this conversation 
from the Veteran Influencer Podcast at 
www.bradley-morris.com/podcasts/take-
command-of-your-career. 

Learn more about careers at MSC at 
https://sealiftcommand.com/veterans. 

DECK
●  Able Seaman

ENGINE
●  Electrician
●  Refrigeration Engineer
●  Deck Engineer Machinist
●  Unlicensed Junior Engineer
●  Pumpman
●  Electronics Technician*

COMMUNICATIONS
●  Ship Communications Officer
●  Ship Communications Officer (IAM)*
●  Chief Radio Electronics
 Technician*
●  Chief Radio Electronics
 Technician (IAT)*
●  First Radio Electronics
 Technician (IAT)*

CULINARY & SUPPLY
●  Yeoman Storekeeper
●  Assistant Storekeeper
●  Steward Cook*
●  Chief Cook
●  Cook Baker
●  Assistant

MEDICAL 
●  Medical Services Officer*

ACTIVELY HIRING 

A large portion of MSC’s CIVMAR workforce 
are veterans who are continuing to serve, 
without a contract. MSC careers combine 
job security with training and advancement 
opportunities, and every position includes 
federal benefits, paid leave, flexibility, and 
camaraderie.

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://www.bradley-morris.com/podcasts/take-command-of-your-career/
https://www.bradley-morris.com/podcasts/take-command-of-your-career/
http://www.bradley-morris.com/podcasts/take-command-of-your-career
http://www.bradley-morris.com/podcasts/take-command-of-your-career
https://sealiftcommand.com/veterans


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 31

SERVICE TECHNICIANS
Nationwide Opportunities 
Be A Part of the Tradition

Arbonequipment.com

“The company’s purpose, protecting the greater 

good®, drew me to Church Mutual. We help 

people during times of loss. That aligns with my 

values and desire to help others.”

© 2020 Church Mutual Insurance Company, S.I.

Katie Cummings | U.S. Marine Corps | Underwriter | Church Mutual Insurance Company, S.I.

You enlisted to protect others.
We value the skills you’ve gained in the military and can offer 
you new opportunities to achieve your greatest potential. 
Bring your purpose, honor and courage to Church Mutual®, 
where we share your values and stand for good.

2020-01-CM-Military-Ad-Final-v3.indd   12020-01-CM-Military-Ad-Final-v3.indd   1 1/22/20   9:49 AM1/22/20   9:49 AM

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://arbon.ritehite.com/en/us/about/careers
http://www.churchmutual.com/13489/careers


32  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

LOOKING FOR THE SPACE TO GROW YOUR CAREER?

www.linquest.com/careers

If you’re a service member or veteran with the skills and desire to support 
America’s national security, we’d like to talk with you!
LinQuest provides innovative technologies, services, and solutions for national security and industry 
customers. Over half of our team members are veterans. As a mission driven organization, we highly value 
your skills and dedication. Visit our website to learn how you can become part of the LinQuest team. 

DO YOU WANT TO EARN $2000?
Simply refer a candidate with a clearance to us. If they get hired, you get paid!

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://www.linquest.com/careers
https://www.cotiviti.com/careers


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 33

A Glimpse into the Current Labor Market

Use Your Transferable Skills
Employers rate these non-technical skills as important
in the civilian workplace:

Choosing a New Career Path?

Recent reports show there are currently about 10.1 million open jobs. 
What does it mean for job seekers? Increased bargaining power and employment options. 

Opportunities Await
These industries currently have a wide variety of openings:

The Current State of Unemployment
Check out how veterans compare with civilians in the current 
labor market: 

Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics

Source: Center for a New American Security Source: LinkedIn Veteran Opportunity Report

 Decision-Making / Decisiveness

 Critical Thinking

 Leading / Motivating
  / Inspiring Others

 Managing / Supervising Others

 Project Planning

 Continuous Learning

 Training Others

 Teamwork and Team-Building

 Interpersonal Skills

 Oral & Written Communication

 Dependable and Reliable

 Conscientiousness
   / Attention to Detail

 Situational Awareness

 Adaptability

 Handling Work Stress

 Persistence

 Behaving Ethically

 Operating Safely

55%  of veterans want to pursue different careers 
 than the ones they had in the military

45%  of veterans want to pursue similar careers
 to the ones they had in the military

Trade, Transportation, and Utilities 1.8 M

Professional and Business Services

Leisure and Hospitality

Healthcare and Social Assistance

Accommodation and Food Services

1.7 M

1.6 M

1.5 M

1.4 M

Retail 1.1 M

55% 45%

8.7M

5.4%

3.9%

Potential workers who
have been looking for jobs
and are unemployed
Source: CNBC, August 2021

National Veteran 
Unemployment Rate
Source: U.S. Department of Labor, July 2021

National
Unemployment Rate
Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, July 2021

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://www.cnbc.com/2021/08/09/job-openings-surge-above-10-million-for-first-time-ever-labor-department-says.html
https://www.bls.gov/news.release/pdf/jolts.pdf
https://www.cnas.org/publications/reports/onward-and-upward
https://socialimpact.linkedin.com/programs/veterans/veteran-opportunity-report
https://www.cnbc.com/2021/08/07/there-are-about-1-million-more-job-openings-than-people-looking-for-work.html
https://www.dol.gov/agencies/vets/latest-numbers
https://www.bls.gov/cps/


34  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Cox has been on the Intel team at the 
organization’s facility in Chandler, Ari-
zona for more than 30 years, where he 
currently works in the next-generation 
wafer prep area. As a U.S. Marine Corps 
veteran, Cox was deeply affected by the 
attacks on September 11, 2001. Over the 
next several years, he felt called to be 
part of the response efforts and serve his 
country again. After some deliberation, 
Cox opened up to his manager at Intel 
about his desire to return to military ser-
vice. Without hesitation, Cox’s manager 
encouraged him to follow his calling. Cox 
re-enlisted in the military in 2009 and de-
ployed to Afghanistan in 2013.

CONSISTENT SUPPORT 
When Paul Otellini, Intel CEO at that 

time, heard about Cox’s deployment, he 
personally reached out to offer support 

and reassurance to Cox. In an email to 
the longtime Intel employee, Otellini as-
sured Cox that his “bunny suit,” a nick-
name for the standard Intel clean-room 
gear, would be waiting when he returned. 
This support meant the world to Cox, as 

he had harbored some concerns about 
returning to his civilian job after complet-
ing his service. With Otellini’s encourage-
ment, Cox knew he could focus on serv-
ing his country and teammates overseas.
In addition to the support of leadership, 

Cox was also encouraged by Intel’s em-
ployee group, American Veterans at Intel 
(AVI), who made sure Cox was not forgot-
ten in his absence from the company. 
The group sent care packages regularly 
while he was away, and his friends and 
colleagues at the organization were dili-
gent about checking in on his family and 
taking care of anything they needed. 

ROOM TO GROW
Today, Cox remains grateful for the 

unending support he has experienced 
throughout his time at Intel, which has al-
lowed him to follow his calling and grow 

personally and professionally. “I’m grateful 
to Intel because they have given me op-
portunities to improve my life,” said Cox.
The results-oriented culture at Intel fo-

cuses on continuous improvement, mak-
ing it a familiar fit for transitioning ser-

vicemembers and veterans. As a leader 
in an industry that changes quickly, the 
organization constantly faces new chal-
lenges that require fast, creative problem 
solving. Employees are expected to take 
initiative in their jobs by expressing opin-
ions and taking risks. 
The camaraderie, support, and growth 

that encompass Intel’s culture are some 
of the many reasons Cox has remained 
with the organization for more than 
three decades. He also appreciates the 
organization’s emphasis on innovation, 
which has allowed Cox to travel across 
the country and internationally for his 
role. “Intel has given me the opportunity 
to travel all over the world, working with 
and learning from many diverse cultures 
and people,” he said. “These experienc-
es have helped me gain new perspec-
tives.”

Intel is committed to hiring the best and 
brightest military talent. At Intel, your 
work will make an impact and help to 
build the future. 
Hear more from Carlton in his own 

words at www.intel.com/content/www/
us/en/diversity/veterans-military.html. 
Join Intel’s Career Network to learn 

about exciting opportunities for your 
future at http://career.intel.com/tp/rj6.
dAQjR-e.K.

Veterans Excel at Intel

“I’m grateful to Intel because they have given me
opportunities to improve my life.” – CARLTON COX

Your military
experience makes

for a great fit at Intel. 

Veterans contribute
to the organization

in a variety of business 
groups that include 

manufacturing, sales, 
human resources, 

information technology,
and many others.

MANY COMPANIES TALK ABOUT SUPPORTING VETERANS. 
CARLTON COX KNOWS FROM FIRSTHAND EXPERIENCE 
THAT INTEL LEADS BY EXAMPLE.   

CARLTON COX  PHOTO COURTESY OF INTEL

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://www.intel.com/content/www/us/en/diversity/veterans-military.html
https://www.intel.com/content/www/us/en/diversity/veterans-military.html
http://www.intel.com/content/www/us/en/diversity/veterans-military.html
http://www.intel.com/content/www/us/en/diversity/veterans-military.html
http://career.intel.com/tp/rj6.dAQjR-e.K
http://career.intel.com/tp/rj6.dAQjR-e.K
http://career.intel.com/tp/rj6.dAQjR-e.K
http://career.intel.com/tp/rj6.dAQjR-e.K
http://career.intel.com/tp/rj6.dAQjR-e.K


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 35

Injury  |  Illness  |  Dental  |  Vision  |  Life

Insurance products are underwritten by Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company, Columbia, SC. ©2020 Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company. 
All rights reserved. Colonial Life is a registered trademark and marketing brand of Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company.    9-20  |  NS-438582 ColonialLife.com

You’re driven by helping others

So are we.
As a Colonial Life independent sales agent, you can 
continue a career of purpose by helping protect employees 
against the unexpected. 

YOUR NEXT MISSION

APPLY TODAY!
 Visit www.careers.lilly.com   Register for “Job Alerts”   Join our Talent Community

2019 CA Approved for External Use PRINTED IN USA ©2019, Eli Lilly and Company. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://coloniallife.com/veterans
http://careers.lilly.com


36  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Apply now!
PLASTIPAK.COM/CAREERS

Plastipak is pleased to support veterans.
Plastipak offers many great benefits including:
• Named one of America’s best midsize 
  employers by Forbes
• Medical, dental, and vision insurance
• Paid time off (PTO) and company holidays
• Part time and full time opportunities
• 401(K) and profit sharing plan with company match
• Tuition assistance
• Company paid life insurance and disability
• Dependent care flexible spending account
• Telemedicine
• Pet insurance
• Technical skills training
• Leadership training opportunities
• Referral bonus program

Your Education
Survival Guide

By Adam O'Toole

/ Step 1: Chart Your Course
Start by thinking about what you would 

like to specialize in, study, or pursue. Ide-
ally, you will begin this process before 
you transition out of the military. Howev-
er, education is a great path to consider 
even after you’ve already started a civil-
ian job or career. Identifying your desired 
career path or your ideal role should still 
be one of the first steps in the process.
If you need some direction, use the 

Department of Veterans Affairs (VA)           
CareerScope tool to help narrow down 
the best career path for you. 

/ Step 2: Research
Even if you do not know exactly which 

degree to pursue, determining which edu-

cational institution to attend is another task 
to start early. First, ensure that your institu-
tion of choice is approved by the VA. 
Next, connect with the veteran’s advisor 

or representative at the institution. They 
can answer your questions about the 
school, help you get your benefits in line, 
and connect you to veteran-specific pro-
grams or groups. 

/ Step 3: Apply for Admission
Before submitting your applications, 

check to see if the school has any special 
waivers for military or veteran students – 
many schools waive application fees or 
offer transfer credits for military course-
work and training. Next, compile all of your 
transcripts (including for military training),         

SEPARATING FROM THE MILITARY IS AN EXCITING TIME full of new 
possibilities, paths, and choices. One of those choices is pursuing a 
degree, advanced technical training, or certification. Start navigating 
your education journey with these steps:

as well as your high school diploma or 
G.E.D. records.

/ Step 4: Apply for Financial Aid
Utilizing your military benefits does not 

prohibit you from applying for financial 
aid or grants. You could be eligible for 
low- or no-interest student loans, or you 
may even qualify for state and federal 
grants. Applying for aid or grants does 
not mean you are obligated to accept 
them – you can accept or decline any 
of the options that are determined to be 
available to you.

/ Step 5: Refresh
You may need a refresher on certain 

courses or concepts before returning to 
a civilian classroom environment. Many 
organizations and programs exist for this 
exact purpose. Some are free, but others 
require you to use your benefits or pay 
out-of-pocket. Thoroughly research each 
program and find the best one for you. 

★ ★ ★

Adam O’Toole is sales operation admin-
istrator at RecruitMilitary and a U.S. Army 
veteran.

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://www.plastipak.com/careers/
https://www.va.gov/careers-employment/careerscope-skills-assessment
https://www.va.gov/careers-employment/careerscope-skills-assessment


A HARD CHARGERA HARD CHARGER
20 MILES IN

A HARD CHARGER
YOU BECAME

The Veteran and Military Spouse to Insurance Professional Allstate education course opportunity is not an employment opportunity directly with Allstate Insurance Company, but rather an education course to help qualify eligible 
individuals for potential employment as a licensed sales professional with Allstate independent contractor exclusive agents. Our program is designed to support honorably discharged veterans, active duty, Reserves, National 
Guard and their spouses. Subject to availability and terms included on AllstateVeterans.com. © 2017 Allstate Insurance Co.

What will you become next?
Turn your military experience into your next career.

As a licensed sales professional at an Allstate Agency,
you’ll earn a good living helping people protect what

makes life good. Visit allstateveterans.com to learn more. 
JOIN FORCES WITH THE GOOD HANDS

makes life good. Visit allstateveterans.com to learn more. 
JOIN FORCES WITH THE GOOD HANDS

 
SM

103171_AHRT0938000_Allstate_Vet_v4
Leo Burnett
February 21, 2017 7:26 PM
jmd

Client: Allstate  
Campaign: 2017 Veteran Print  
Agency Job #: B1241-011307-00   
AD #/AD ID: AHRT0938000   
Date Modifi ed:
CR:  
AD Round: 

Bleed: 9” W x 11.125” H 
Trim: 8” W x 10.875” H
Live: 7” W x 10” H  

Keyline Scale:  1”=1”
Output at:
Page:

Region:  US
Language:  English
Notes:  None

ECD: C. Wickman     CD: S. Smith/J. Kistner     AD: M. Jesmer    AM: K. Zalar     PM: D. Linn     P: D. Varichak

NOT TO BE USED FOR COLOR APPROVAL

http://allstateveterans.com


I n 1921, a small group of U.S. Navy veterans 
pooled their limited funds to launch a business 
that today serves millions of consumers and 

fast-growing fleets in markets across the United 
States. One hundred years later, that business, 
Pep Boys, continues to honor those who, like our 
founders, have served our nation. And we wel-
come veterans from all walks of life to explore 
the exciting career paths available within our 
rapidly expanding automotive service network.

At Pep Boys, service drives everything we 
do, and we have learned through the career 
achievements of thousands of veterans who 
have joined our team that the unique skills, 
values and commitment fostered in military 
service align with our vision to be “The ONE 
that communities count on to keep them 
moving.”

If you have a passion for cars or simply 
want to join a modern, diverse, success-
ful organization dedicated to serving 
customers and communities, we’d love 
to connect with you. Whether you would 
enjoy turning a wrench, interacting with 
customers at a service desk, joining our 
supply chain organization, managing 
a store or even eventually owning your 
own business through one of our parent 
company’s franchise affiliates, we can 
help you find the right fit and provide the 
support you need to achieve your person-
al and professional goals.

Write Your Next Chapter
Pep Boys’ 

commitment 
to service 
extends to the 
hundreds of 
communities we 
call home and 
the heroes who 
have helped pre-
serve our freedom. 
We understand 
that the transition 
to post-military life 
can be difficult, and we have invested in a variety 
of programs to help do our part in easing this 
journey.

In addition to employing talented veterans 
throughout our service network, we’re a proud 
partner to the Bob Woodruff Foundation, which 

Pep 
Boys is 
an annual 
nationwide 
sponsor of 
the Toys 
for Tots 
campaign, 
the pro-
gram run 
by the U.S. 
Marines 
that col-
lects new, 
unwrapped 
toys and distributes them to less fortunate 
children in the local community. At Pep 
Boys locations across the United States, our 
employees work with U.S. Marines and volun-
teers to collect and distribute the toys.

As we celebrate our Centennial, Pep 
Boys’ support of veterans continues to grow. 
We will always go further to foster healthy, 
positive futures for all our team members 
and every community we serve. 

GOING FURTHER FOR 
OUR NATION’S HEROES

Pep Boys helps military veterans move forward in life 
through participation in the Progressive Keys to  
Progress vehicle donation initiative.

works with leading nonprofits, corporations, 
the military and the government to find, fund 
and shape programs that meet the emerging 
and long-term needs of veterans and their 
families. Pep Boys also is an affiliate of Pro-
gressive’s Keys to Progress program, which 
has awarded more than 750 vehicles to vet-
erans who need assistance in their transition 
to civilian life.

And, of course, we are partnering with 
RecruitMilitary to connect with veterans who 
are looking to write an exciting next chapter 
in their lives. “Pep Boys has thousands of 
roles across the country that are a perfect fit 
for the skills and discipline the members of 
our military learn during their service, as well 
as the willingness to both hire and transfer 
spouses who frequently manage relocation 
and other unique responsibilities,” explains 
Tim Best, CEO of RecruitMilitary.

Pep Boys’ veteran employees 
are honored through the pre-
sentation of an exclusive token 
of appreciation, a Pep Boys 
Challenge Coin.

Toy collection bins are placed 
in every Pep Boys location and 
customers and employees are 
invited to participate in the annual 
nationwide toy donation drive run 
by the U.S. Marines.

To learn more about meaningful, rewarding career opportunities with Pep Boys, 
please visit www.pepboys.com/military-commitment.

http://www.pepboys.com/military-commitment


WE GO FURTHER TO HELP  
YOUR CAREER GO FARTHER
Pep Boys proudly employs military veterans and reserve-duty service members 
like you in all roles across over 1,000 locations nationwide. If you’re passionate 

about vehicles and servicing the communities that depend on them, your 
capabilities will be a perfect match for our service centers, distribution centers,  

or corporate office.

Start your next journey at careers.PepBoys.com.

I n 1921, a small group of U.S. Navy veterans 
pooled their limited funds to launch a business 
that today serves millions of consumers and 

fast-growing fleets in markets across the United 
States. One hundred years later, that business, 
Pep Boys, continues to honor those who, like our 
founders, have served our nation. And we wel-
come veterans from all walks of life to explore 
the exciting career paths available within our 
rapidly expanding automotive service network.

At Pep Boys, service drives everything we 
do, and we have learned through the career 
achievements of thousands of veterans who 
have joined our team that the unique skills, 
values and commitment fostered in military 
service align with our vision to be “The ONE 
that communities count on to keep them 
moving.”

If you have a passion for cars or simply 
want to join a modern, diverse, success-
ful organization dedicated to serving 
customers and communities, we’d love 
to connect with you. Whether you would 
enjoy turning a wrench, interacting with 
customers at a service desk, joining our 
supply chain organization, managing 
a store or even eventually owning your 
own business through one of our parent 
company’s franchise affiliates, we can 
help you find the right fit and provide the 
support you need to achieve your person-
al and professional goals.

Write Your Next Chapter
Pep Boys’ 

commitment 
to service 
extends to the 
hundreds of 
communities we 
call home and 
the heroes who 
have helped pre-
serve our freedom. 
We understand 
that the transition 
to post-military life 
can be difficult, and we have invested in a variety 
of programs to help do our part in easing this 
journey.

In addition to employing talented veterans 
throughout our service network, we’re a proud 
partner to the Bob Woodruff Foundation, which 

Pep 
Boys is 
an annual 
nationwide 
sponsor of 
the Toys 
for Tots 
campaign, 
the pro-
gram run 
by the U.S. 
Marines 
that col-
lects new, 
unwrapped 
toys and distributes them to less fortunate 
children in the local community. At Pep 
Boys locations across the United States, our 
employees work with U.S. Marines and volun-
teers to collect and distribute the toys.

As we celebrate our Centennial, Pep 
Boys’ support of veterans continues to grow. 
We will always go further to foster healthy, 
positive futures for all our team members 
and every community we serve. 

GOING FURTHER FOR 
OUR NATION’S HEROES

Pep Boys helps military veterans move forward in life 
through participation in the Progressive Keys to  
Progress vehicle donation initiative.

works with leading nonprofits, corporations, 
the military and the government to find, fund 
and shape programs that meet the emerging 
and long-term needs of veterans and their 
families. Pep Boys also is an affiliate of Pro-
gressive’s Keys to Progress program, which 
has awarded more than 750 vehicles to vet-
erans who need assistance in their transition 
to civilian life.

And, of course, we are partnering with 
RecruitMilitary to connect with veterans who 
are looking to write an exciting next chapter 
in their lives. “Pep Boys has thousands of 
roles across the country that are a perfect fit 
for the skills and discipline the members of 
our military learn during their service, as well 
as the willingness to both hire and transfer 
spouses who frequently manage relocation 
and other unique responsibilities,” explains 
Tim Best, CEO of RecruitMilitary.

Pep Boys’ veteran employees 
are honored through the pre-
sentation of an exclusive token 
of appreciation, a Pep Boys 
Challenge Coin.

Toy collection bins are placed 
in every Pep Boys location and 
customers and employees are 
invited to participate in the annual 
nationwide toy donation drive run 
by the U.S. Marines.

To learn more about meaningful, rewarding career opportunities with Pep Boys, 
please visit www.pepboys.com/military-commitment.

http://careers.PepBoys.com
http://www.pepboys.com/military-commitment


40  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

WESLIE JACKSON joined the U.S. Ma-
rine Corps right out of high school. For 
the next 22 years, he served in a variety of 
roles all over the world, where he learned 
the importance of leadership, discipline, 
and commitment.
Jackson’s two decades of military ser-

vice formed the perfect foundation for his 
civilian career as the Southwest Region 
Human Resources (HR) Business Partner 
at Morgan Truck Body, a business unit of 
J.B. Poindexter & Co., Inc. 

LAYING THE GROUNDWORK
Soon after retiring from the Marine Corps, 

Jackson joined Morgan Truck Body and 
hit the ground running by adapting and 
applying his military skills to the civilian 
workforce. Less than two years after be-
ing hired as an HR Generalist, Jackson was 
promoted to his current position as HR 
Business Partner, where he manages hu-
man resources needs for more than 500 
employees, works to strategize and im-
prove employee processes and services, 
and serves as a liaison between manage-
ment and employees. 
The role is familiar to Jackson, as he 

spent his military career honing many of 
the skills he utilizes today. “As a First Ser-
geant in the Marine Corps, I learned how 
to understand, lead, and motivate people, 
identify obstacles that would hold them 
back from completing missions, and solve 
problems,” he said. “These skills translate 
directly to my civilian role in HR.” 
These skills – and many others gained 

during military service – are in-demand 
at all levels of J.B. Poindexter & Co. and 
can form the foundation for a long-term, 
successful, and impactful career at the 
organization and all of its business units. 

PRIMED FOR SUCCESS
Transitioning out of the military can be a 

daunting task, but Jackson was ready for 
the challenge and began the process by 
dedicating him-
self to learning 
everything possi-
ble from his tran-
sition counselors 
and classes. “The 
most significant 
thing I learned 
was how to talk 
about my accom-
plishments and 
translate my skills 
to the needs of 
a civilian organi-
zation,” he said. “Military experiences are 
unique and often foreign to civilian hiring 
managers, so it’s important to be clear 
about what you have to offer.”
Jackson’s military experience and dedi-

cation to making an impact at the organi-
zation set the stage for his rapid career 
advancement at Morgan Truck Body. As 
J.B. Poindexter & Co.’s largest and fastest 
growing subsidiary, professional devel-
opment and advancement opportunities 
are a hallmark of employment.
In addition to established steps for de-

velopment and promotion, the organiza-
tion also encourages lateral moves that 
allow employees to explore the many 
career paths available in corporate facili-
ties and many plants and service centers 
across North America.

VALUED & SUPPORTED
Jackson is in good company with fellow 

veterans at Morgan Truck Body and J.B. 
Poindexter & Co. Before building the J.B. 

Make an Impact
at Morgan Truck Body
and J.B. Poindexter & Co.

WESLIE JACKSON

Poindexter enterprise, U.S. Army veteran 
John B. Poindexter earned multiple medals 
and accolades for his service in Vietnam. 
As one of the pillars of its culture, veteran 
appreciation is inherent throughout all of 
J.B. Poindexter & Co.’s business units.
At Morgan Truck Body, veterans are 

supported through the Military Inclusion 
Group. Jackson, who worked to imple-
ment the group across the business unit, 
currently serves as chair and advocates 
for veteran employees through inclusion, 
recognition, and appreciation initiatives. 
Creating a space for veterans to connect 
with one another and share their expe-
riences helped Jackson find a familiar 
sense of camaraderie among his veteran 
colleagues. “I always encourage veterans 
to join the J.B. Poindexter & Co. team,” 
he said. “The connections I have experi-
enced here are reminiscent of the cama-
raderie I experienced in the military.”

OPPORTUNITIES AWAIT
Because of the organization’s under-

standing of the valuable skills and expe-
riences that veterans bring to the work-
force, J.B. Poindexter & Co. has partnered 
with RecruitMilitary to build their veteran 
hiring program and recruit more veterans 
and transitioning servicemembers to join 
their growing teams. 
From manufacturing, transportation, and 

production to finance, marketing, and 
various leadership roles, the organization 
is currently recruiting veterans for more 
than 400 open positions nationwide. 
For Jackson, finding the right career af-

ter service meant finding an organization 
that values his military experiences and 
supports his civilian career goals. Joining 
Morgan Truck Body and the J.B. Poindex-
ter & Co. team allowed him to smoothly 
transition out of the military and into a 
meaningful civilian career. 
“I found a home instantly when I joined 

J.B. Poindexter & Co.,” said Jackson. “We 
all work together toward a common goal, 
and we build one another up. I never ex-
pected to find that outside of the Marine 
Corps, but I’m extremely grateful that I did.”

Learn more about careers
with J.B. Poindexter & Co. 
at https://rmvets.com/3nc49Be.

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://jbpoindexter.com/
https://rmvets.com/3nc49Be


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 41

JOIN THE FEDERAL 
BUREAU OF PRISONS

FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Work on the inside

Immediate positions for Correctional Officers and Medical Professionals 
are available. Join the Federal Bureau of Prisons where you’ll earn law 
enforcement benefits and a pension. Apply now at www.usajobs.gov 

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://athenahealth.com/careers
http://www.usajobs.gov


42  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

In the first two parts of this series, we talked about why good leadership 
matters and how the U.S. Army’s leadership development techniques can be applied 
in business. In this installment, we will cover the specific steps we’ve taken at Recruit-
Military to build our leader development programs (LDPs), how to incorporate feed-
back, and how to overcome potential obstacles.

BEST PRACTICES
�

★ // CLIENT SPECIAL SECTION

Using Military Principles
to Develop Business Leaders, Part 3

TIM BEST
Chief Executive Officer, 

RecruitMilitary
U.S. Army Veteran

Start at the Top 
The key to success in implementing an 

LDP is to start at the top. Here’s why: Ask-
ing your teams to commit to growing their 
knowledge and skills without asking your 
executive leaders to do the same under-
mines the basis for your entire program. 
Leadership is a skill that can always be 
improved, regardless of title or position.
At RecruitMilitary, we started by creating 

an LDP for our executive team. Utilizing 
executive coaches and consulting organi-
zations can be a great investment for this 
step – our team works with Steve Dwyer 
and Scott Centala from Teamalytics. Our 
programs mirror the military’s leader de-
velopment techniques by focusing on the 
three necessary elements for success: 
education, training, and experience. 
 

EXECUTIVE LDP STRUCTURE
Education: To identify blind spots and 

paths for growth, each member of the 
executive team completed a 360° assess-
ment. The results allow us to track prog-
ress and hold ourselves and each other 
accountable.
Training: Each member of our executive 

LDP receives practical, one-on-one lead-
ership coaching through monthly or quar-
terly calls with Teamalytics. 
Experience: In addition to calls with the 

experts, we come together to share expe-
riences, work through obstacles, and hold 
each other accountable. 

Keep Up Momentum 
After making progress on a development 

program for our executive leaders, we 
started working with other leaders in the 
organization. Currently, two cohorts are 
cycling through our LDP over the course 
of one year. Each cohort represents a di-
verse cross-section of leaders throughout 
the organization. 

ORGANIZATIONAL LDP STRUCTURE
Education: Leaders individually complete 

one module per month from “The Leader-
ship Playbook” by Tracy Spears and Wally 
Schmader of Exceptional Leaders Lab.
Training: Each cohort meets for an in-

depth discussion of the module’s content, 
where members share real-world exam-
ples from their day-to-day roles, ask ques-
tions, and offer diverse perspectives.
Experience: Between modules, mem-

bers use lessons from previous sessions 
and apply to their day-to-day leadership 
practices. In the following session, mem-
bers share where they struggled and 
where they made progress. 

Incorporate Feedback
In the military, every mission concludes 

with an after-action review (AAR). This for-
mal feedback allows leaders to analyze 
the mission, learn from the successes and 
failures, and implement improvements. A 
useful AAR requires complete transpar-
ency and objectivity.
Ray Dalio, co-chairman and co-chief 

investment officer of Bridgewater As-
sociates, brings this concept into the 
business world with the term “radical 
transparency.” Dalio encourages feed-
back that prioritizes honesty, transparen-
cy, and constructive disagreement. 
When building an LDP, this type of feed-

back is crucial. At RecruitMilitary, we ask 
participants how the LDP could be im-
proved at the end of each session togeth-
er. Many leaders expressed the need for 
longer meeting sessions to fully grasp the 
content and learn from one another. We 
extended our sessions by 30 minutes, and 
the result was extremely positive. The ex-
tra time allowed us to implement another 
piece of feedback: Sharing more real-
world experiences and examples from our 
everyday roles.  

Overcoming Obstacles
There are several potential obstacles when 

implementing and sustaining a successful 
LDP. Most of them can be addressed by un-
derstanding the importance of developing 
leaders and fully committing to the process.
1 | Awareness. A big reason LDPs fail to 
make an impact is a lack of understand-
ing around the importance of developing 
leaders. If decision-makers do not recog-
nize the correlation between good leader-
ship, happy employees, and better busi-
ness outcomes, it will be challenging to 
organize and sustain an LDP.
2 | Resources. Time and expense will always 
be a factor in business decisions, including 
the creation of an LDP. Investing in outside 
resources can help with time constraints. For 
expense concerns, consider this: What is the 
cost of not developing your leaders? 
Retention, productivity, employee happi-

ness, and organizational culture are just a 
few of the casualties of poor leadership. 
Thus, it is crucial to commit sufficient re-
sources to build your LDP, just as you 
would for any other essential part of your 
business. 
3 | Culture. Organizations that wish to pri-
oritize leader development must also cre-
ate an environment where leaders can be 
vulnerable, transparent, and honest with 
themselves and others. A successful LDP 
requires leaders to recognize that every-
one has room to grow - even the CEO.

Remember, leadership is a skill that can 
– and should – be developed, practiced, 
and improved over time, and growth is 
achieved through radical transparency 
with ourselves and our teammates.

★ ★ ★

Tim Best is CEO of RecruitMilitary and a 
former U.S. Army Special Operations avi-
ation pilot.

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://magazine.recruitmilitary.com/display_article.php?id=4008574&view=704797
https://magazine.recruitmilitary.com/display_article.php?id=4008574&view=704797
https://magazine.recruitmilitary.com/display_article.php?id=4063187&view=712753
https://www.inc.com/gene-hammett/3-steps-ray-dalio-uses-radical-transparency-to-build-a-billion-dollar-company.html
https://www.inc.com/gene-hammett/3-steps-ray-dalio-uses-radical-transparency-to-build-a-billion-dollar-company.html


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 43

more information

■  Career Advice
■ Success Stories
■  Industry Trends

✔
✔
✔

DIGITAL

https://go.hirevets.com/searchandemploysubscription

constellis.com/careers

Camaraderie. Longevity. Excellence.

Are you ready for your next adventure? We’re  looking for experienced personnel to fill our 
high-priority positions below. Join our team and continue your mission to create a safer world. 

Join Our Team

High Threat Protection Cargo Screening Armed Guard

All trademarks are property of their respective owners. 
An Equal Opportunity Employer © 2021 Kelly Services, Inc. 
All rights reserved CM-999

Always on the move? 
We’ve got you covered.

We help thousands of veterans, transitioning 
service members, and military spouses every 
year. Count on Kelly® to be your long-term 
career partner wherever life takes you.

Visit kellyservices.us/military today.

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://go.hirevets.com/searchandemploysubscription
http://www.constellis.com/careers
http://kellyservices.us/military


44  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  SEPTEMBER+OCTOBER 2021  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Allstate  http://allstateveterans.com   ..............................................................................37
American Family Insurance  www.amfam.com/careers   .......................................... 15
Arbon  http://arbon.ritehite.com/en/us/about/careers  ......................................................... 31
Athenahealth  http://athenahealth.com/careers  ............................................................ 41
Basic American Foods    http://success.recruitmilitary.com/organizations/baf   ............ 16-17
Bank of America  http://militarytransition.bankofamerica.com   ........................................7
BusPatrol  http://buspatrol.com/CAREERS   ................................................................. 28-29
Chevron Corporation  http://careers.chevron.com/find-a-job   ......................................25
Church Mutual  www.churchmutual.com/13489/careers   ................................................ 31
Colonial Life  http://coloniallife.com/veterans   ...............................................................35
Combined Insurance  http://combinedinsurance.com/us-en/careers/career-for-veterans.html   .......5
Constellis  www.constellis.com/careers   ........................................................................43
Cotiviti  www.cotiviti.com/careers   .................................................................................32
CVS Health  http://jobs.cvshealth.com/military   ............................................................... 3
Disabled American Veterans (DAV)  http://jobs.dav.org  .........................................1
Drexel University  http://online.drexel.edu/Military-Friendly  ........................................... 5
Eaton  www.eaton.com/us/en-us/company/careers/military-veterans.html  .............................  7
Emergent  http://careers.emergentbiosolutions.com  ........................................................ 21
Enel  http://careers-enelgreenpower.icims.com/jobs/intro  ............................... Inside Back Cover
Federal Aviation Administration  www.faa.gov/jobs   ............................................. 11
Federal Bureau of Prisons  www.usajobs.gov   ....................................................... 41
First Command  bit.ly/fcleaders   ................................................................................ 13
Fugro  www.fugro.com/careers   ..................................................................................... 19
HSBC  http://hsbc.com/careers  ....................................................................................... 19
Huntington National Bank  www.huntington.com/Careers  ..................Inside Front Cover
ICEE  http://icee.com/careers  ..........................................................................................27
IDEX Corporation   http://success.recruitmilitary.com/organizations/idex-corporation   ........ 4
Intel Corporation   http://career.intel.com/tp/rj6.dAQjR-e.K   ............................................34
J.B. Poindexter & Co.   http://RMVets.com/3nc49Be   ....................................................40
Kelly  http://kellyservices.us/military  ................................................................................43
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory  http://careers.llnl.gov   ..........................26
Lilly  http://careers.lilly.com  ............................................................................................35
LinQuest  www.linquest.com/careers  .......................................................................32
Merck http://jobs.merck.com  ...................................................................................25
Military Sealift Command http://sealiftcommand.com/veterans  ...............................30
NCR  www.ncr.com/careers   ...........................................................................................23
Pep Boys  http://careers.pepboys.com   ..................................................................... 38-39
Plastipak  www.plastipak.com/careers   ....................................................................10, 36
Public Consulting Group  www.publicconsultinggroup.com/careers  ........................... 21
QTC Management  http://qtcm.com/careers  .............................................................. 15
Republic Services  http://republicservices-veterans.jobs  ...............................................44
Roche Diagnostics USA    www.roche.com/careers.htm   ........................................... 18
Saber Healthcare Group  http://careers.saberhealth.com   ......................................... 11
SubCom  www.subcom.com/careers   ............................................................................. 12
The Morris Group, Inc. http://success.recruitmilitary.com/organizations/the-morris-group-inc   ..22
The Ocean Corporation  www.oceancorp.com   ........................................................44
USAA  www.usaa.com/RecruitMilitary   ..................................................... Outside Back Cover
Vinnell Arabia www.vinnellarabia.com/careers.html  ....................................................... 6
Walgreens  http://jobs.walgreens.com/veterans   .............................................................27
Wesco  www.wesco.com/careers/veteran-talent-network   ..................................................23
Ziebart    www.ownaziebart.com   ................................................................................... 14

�
★ // ADVERTISERS INDEX

EOE Minorities/Females/Protected Veterans/Disabled

Republic Services is looking for passionate, dedicated veterans 
to join our network of over 36,000 employees serving 14 million 
customers and over 235 markets in 41 states and Puerto Rico.

Join us and help make a positive impact on your community,  
your environment and your world. 

RepublicServices-veterans.jobs

Come work for Earth.

FORBES
2019 MOST 
INNOVATIVE 

LEADERS

BARRON’S
2019 100 MOST 

SUSTAINABLE 
COMPANIES

ETHISPHERE
2019 WORLD’S 
MOST ETHICAL 
COMPANIES®

RS_52750_RecruitMilitaryAd.indd   1RS_52750_RecruitMilitaryAd.indd   1 11/18/19   10:04 AM11/18/19   10:04 AM

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://arbon.ritehite.com/en/us/about/careers
http://athenahealth.com/careers
http://success.recruitmilitary.com/organizations/baf
http://combinedinsurance.com/us-en/careers/career-for-veterans.html
http://www.eaton.com/us/en-us/company/careers/military-veterans.html
http://www.faa.gov/jobs
http://bit.ly/fcleaders
http://www.huntington.com/Careers
http://success.recruitmilitary.com/organizations/idex-corporation
http://career.intel.com/tp/rj6.dAQjR-e.K
http://RMVets.com/3nc49Be
http://sealiftcommand.com/veterans
http://www.roche.com/careers.htm
http://success.recruitmilitary.com/organizations/the-morris-group-inc
http://www.vinnellarabia.com/careers.html
http://www.ownaziebart.com
http://republicservices-veterans.jobs
http://www.oceancorp.com
http://allstateveterans.com
http://www.amfam.com/careers
http://militarytransition.bankofamerica.com
http://buspatrol.com/CAREERS
http://careers.chevron.com/find-a-job
http://www.churchmutual.com/13489/careers
http://coloniallife.com/veterans
http://www.constellis.com/careers
http://www.cotiviti.com/careers
http://jobs.cvshealth.com/military
http://jobs.dav.org
http://online.drexel.edu/Military-Friendly
http://careers.emergentbiosolutions.com
http://careers-enelgreenpower.icims.com/jobs/intro
http://www.usajobs.gov
http://www.fugro.com/careers
http://hsbc.com/careers
http://icee.com/careers
http://kellyservices.us/military
http://careers.llnl.gov
http://careers.lilly.com
http://www.linquest.com/careers
http://jobs.merck.com
http://www.ncr.com/careers
http://careers.pepboys.com
http://www.plastipak.com/careers
http://www.publicconsultinggroup.com/careers
http://qtcm.com/careers
http://republicservices-veterans.jobs
http://careers.saberhealth.com
http://www.subcom.com/careers
http://www.oceancorp.com
http://www.usaa.com/RecruitMilitary
http://jobs.walgreens.com/veterans
http://www.wesco.com/careers/veteran-talent-network


STORAGE

WIND

SOLAR

EV

Today, you can take your power forward 
with a career in energy. Join us.

Discover your future at Enel. 

OPEN POWER FOR A BRIGHTER FUTURE

https://careers-enelgreenpower.icims.com/jobs/intro


DOCUMENT: MACINTOSH HD:USERS:ARICHES:DESKTOP:ONGOING:279106-0821-XXXX AFM EAGLE HCS AD TEMPLATE_03 
FOLDER:279106-0821-RMV-AFM EAGLE HCS AD.INDD

ENT - B1124-013220-00 ENT AFY Print Adaptation - X6101-001035-47      [ Studio Artist: Anita Riches ]

NOT TO BE USED FOR COLOR APPROVAL

Client:  USAA

DID #: 279106-0821-RMV
Location: --

Issue Date:  2021
Creation Date:  6-28-2021 6:10 PM
Last Modified:  6-29-2021 12:12 PM

Job Colors: 4CP  Ink Name: Bleed:  8.75" x 11.25"
Trim:  8.5" x 11"
Live:  7" x 10"
Keyline Scale:  100%

03 ROUND 
 #:

MADE OF 
NONSTOP 
DEDICATION 
SINCE  
1922

USAA was founded in 1922 to insure  
members of the military when no one  
else would. But we didn’t stop there.  
We’ve lifted up the military community in 
all we do. They inspired us to invent the first 
mobile deposit technology to help meet their 
unique needs. They are the reason we have 
created programs to strengthen military 
families and help veterans adapt to life after 
service. The history of our commitment runs
deep, and we proudly continue it today.

Supporting veterans,  
and all that you do, for 
nearly a century.

Use of the term “member” or “membership” refers to membership in USAA Membership Services and does not convey any legal or ownership rights in USAA. Restrictions apply and are subject to change. 
To join USAA, separated military personnel must have received a discharge type of “Honorable.” Eligible former dependents of USAA members may join USAA. USAA means United Services Automobile 
Association and its affiliates. No Department of Defense or government agency endorsement. RecruitMilitary receives financial support from USAA for this sponsorship. 
© 2021 USAA. 279106-0821-RMV

Discover how USAA can support you at  
USAA.COM/RECRUITMILITARY or call 855-862-5627.

T:8.5"
T:11"

B:8.75"
B:11.25"

http://usaa.com/RECRUITMILITARY



